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Instructions /ABAC

EN - English

1 ORDERING PARTS
Always specify the part number, the name and quantity of the required items, as well as the type and serial number of the
machine.

2 COLUMN INFORMATION

Ref - Reference number: links a specific part from the list to the drawing. Only parts with a reference number are shown in the
drawing. Parts in the drawing without a reference number are simply there to illustrate the assembly.

Part number - Part number to be used when ordering spare parts.

When no part number is specified, the component is not available as a spare part.

Parts which are contained in a kit will have the kit number mentioned on the line below. For complete content of the kit see
chapter “1 - Service kits”.

A part number preceded by a black dot is comprised in the assembly right above.

Remarks: Additional information to the part number right above.

Substituted by: The part number right above has been replaced by another part number due to an update or revision.

Qty - Quantity: Indicates the number of parts in relation to the corresponding reference number. ,AR* means ,As required”:
quantity or number to be determined.

Name - Part name: Translations of the English names can be found in document “Glossary of part names”.

Validity - Defines the timeframe and type/version of the machines the part is valid for. Clarification of the codes used in the
validity pattern can be found in the legend at the bottom of the page. A validity pattern mentioned in the chapter title applies to
the whole chapter. A plus sign in the pattern is to be interpreted as ‘and’, a comma as ‘or’. Parentheses group the validity codes,
similarly to mathematical parentheses, see following example:

‘PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)’ is valid for machines with 8 bar working pressure
and 50Hz frequency and 500V supply voltage, or 8 bar working pressure and 60Hz frequency and 575V supply voltage.

EL - Reference to the drawing or the component inside the electric cubicle.

R. — Remarks: Extra information about the part. Explanation can be found at the bottom of the page.

BG - 6bnrapcku

1 NOPBYKA HA HYACTU
BuHaru uutuparite Homepa Ha YacTTa, HaMeHOBaHMETO 1 KONMMYECTBOTO Ha HeOBXOoAMMUTE N3AENNs, KakTo 1 Tuna n
CepuiH1A HOMEp Ha MalluHara.

2 NIHOOPMALINA B KONOHUTE

Ref - PedhepeHTeH HOMep: cBbp3Ba AaeHa YacT OT CNUCbKa C YepTexa. Ha yepTexa ca nokasaHu caMo 4acTu ¢ pedpepeHTeH
HoMmep.

YactuTe Ha yepTexa 6e3 pechepeHTeH HOMep ca Tam, EANHCTBEHO 3a Aa Ce MOKaXe Bb3esbT.

Part number - Homep Ha 4acTTa, KOWTO Aa ce 13non3sa Npu NopbYkaTa Ha Pe3epBHU HYacTu.

AKO He e NocoYeH HOMEp Ha YacTTa, KOMMOHEHTBLT HE Ce Npeanara KaTo pe3epBHa YacT.

Yactute, KOMTO Ce CbAbPXKAT B AafE€H KOMMIEKT, e BKIOYBAT HOMEP Ha KOMMMEKTa Ha AONHWSA pef. 3a MbHOTO CbAbpXKaHne
Ha KomnrekTa BuwxTe rnaea ,1 — Service kits®.

Homep Ha yacT, npe KOWTO MMa YepHa Touka, Ce CbAbpXKa BbB Bb3ena HeNnocpeacTBEHO MO-rope.

Remarks: JonbnHuTenHa nipopmauus 3a yactra — HENOCPEeACTBEHO MO-Trope.

Substituted by: HomepbT Ha YacTTa HEMOCpeACTBEHO NO-rope e 3aMeHeH OT APYr HOMEpP Ha YacTTa Nopaau akTyanusauus unm
peBu3usi.

Qty - Konnuectso: NMocoyBa 6posi Ha YacTMTe BbB Bpb3ka CbC CbOTBETHUSA pedepeHTeH Homep. ,AR" o3Havasa ,Cnopep,
HyXgaTa“: KonM4ecTBOTO MK BpodT We 6baaT onpeaeneHy OMbAHUTENHO.

Name - Vime Ha yacTTa: NpeBOA Ha aHrMUINCKMTE MMEHa MOXeTe Aa OTKpueTe B JOKyMeHTa ,Glossary of part names*.

Validity - Onpegens nepuoga u Tuna/Bepcusita Ha MalLMHWUTE, 3a KOUTO YacTTa e BanmagHa. O6acHeHVe Ha enemeHTuTe ot
koaa, M3non3BaHu B KoAa 3a BanvMaHoOCTTa, MOXeTe a OTKpUeTe B nereHparta B AonHaTa vyacT Ha cTpaHuuaTta. KogbT 3a
BanugHoOCTTa, MOCOYEH B 3arnaBneTo Ha rmaBaTa, ce OTHacs 3a udanaTta rnaea. 3HakbT Nc B Koda ce npuema 3a 1, a
3anertasaTa — 3a ,unu“. CkobuTe rpynmpaT eneMeHTUTE Ha KOOOBETE 3a BanvaHOCT NogobHO Ha MaTtemMaTniecknte ckobu, BuxTe
cnefHusa npumep:

,PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)" e BanngHo 3a MalnHM ¢ paboTHO HangaraHe

8 bar, yectoTa 50 Hz n 3axpaHBawo Hanpexenue 500 V unm paboTHo HangaraHe 8 bar, yectota 60 Hz v 3axpaHBaLLo
HanpexeHue 575 V.

EL - PecbepeHumsa kbm YepTexa Unm KOMMOHEHTA B eneKkTpuyeckaTa KyTus.

R.. — 3abenexku: gonbnHuTeNHa MHpopmauus oTHOCHO YactTa. OBACHEHMA MOXeTe Aa HamepuTe B JONHaTa YacT Ha
cTpaHuuaTa.
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BR - Brasileiro

1 ENCOMENDANDO PECAS

Sempre especifique 0 nUmero da pega, o nome e a quantidade dos itens necessarios, assim como o tipo € o nimero de série
da maquina.

Paginas marcadas com o simbolo Servigo - “ “ contém pegas do(s) Kit(s) de servigo. Para conhecer o conteido completo do kit,
consulte o capitulo “1 - Service kits” (1 - Kits de

Servico).

2 INFORMACOES SOBRE AS COLUNAS

Ref. - Numero de referéncia: indica onde esta uma pega especifica listada no desenho. Somente pegas com nimero de
referéncia sdo mostradas no desenho. As pegas no desenho que

nao tém um numero de referéncia destinam-se simplesmente a ilustrar o conjunto.

Part number - Numero da pega: se nenhum numero de pega estiver especificado, o componente ndo esta disponivel como
peca sobressalente. Uma linha mostrada em negrito € um

conjunto. Uma pega cujo niumero seja seguido por um ponto preto faz parte do conjunto impresso em negrito imediatamente
acima dela.

O simbolo “<<< >>>" direciona para outra lista com o mesmo titulo, como “Name” (Nome).

Quando o numero de peca especifico é colocado abaixo da linha “Ref.”/"Name” (Ref. / Nome), é preciso escolher o tipo/versao
da maquina.

Qty - Quantidade: indica o numero de pegas e os numeros de referéncia correspondentes. “AR” significa “As

required” (Conforme solicitado): a quantidade ou o niumero a ser

determinado.

Name - Nome da pega: as tradug¢des dos nomes em inglés podem ser encontradas no documento “Glossary of part

names” (Glossario de nomes de pegas).

Remarks - Observagdes - Informagdes extras sobre a pega.

Uma série de letras pode indicar que uma determinada peca é certificada pelo érgao autorizado especifico, de acordo com os
codigos ou as regras da lista.

As medidas sao fornecidas em milimetros.

“

CS - ¢estina

1 OBJEDNANI DiLU
Vzdy uvedte Cislo dilu, nazev a mnozstvi pozadovanych polozek a také typ a sériové Cislo stroje.

2 INFORMACE VE SLOUPCICH

Ref — Referencni €islo: Propojuje konkrétni dil ze seznamu s vykresem. Pouze dily s referenénim &islem jsou zobrazeny na
vykresu. Dily bez referen¢niho Cisla, které jsou na vykresu uvedeny, slouzi pouze jako ilustrace.

Part number — Cislo dilu se pouziva pro objednavani nahradnich dild.

Pokud neni uvedeno zadné cislo dilu, komponenta neni k dispozici jako nahradni dil.

Dily obsaZené v sadé maji na nasledujicim fadku uvedeno &islo sady. Uplny obsah sady viz kapitolu ,1 — Service kits*.

Dil s ¢islem, pfed kterym je Cerny puntik, je obsazen v sestavé pfimo nad nim.

Remarks: DalSi informace k &islu dilu pfimo nad nim.

Substituted by: Cislo dilu pfimo nad nim bylo nahrazeno jinym &islem dilu v diisledku aktualizace nebo revize.

Qty — Mnozstvi: Indikuje pocet dili pro odpovidajici referenéni Cislo. ,AR* znamena ,As required” (Podle potfeby): mnozstvi
nebo pocet bude uréen.

Name — Nazev dilu: Pfeklady anglickych nazva naleznete v dokumentu ,Glossary of part names*.

Validity — Definuje ¢asovy ramec a typ/verzi strojl, na které se dany dil vztahuje. Objasnéni kodu pouzitych ve vzorci platnosti
naleznete v legendé na konci stranky. Vzorec platnosti uvedeny v nazvu kapitoly se vztahuje na celou kapitolu. Znaménko plus
ve vzorci se interpretuje jako ,a“ a ¢arka jako ,nebo"“. Zavorky seskupuji kédy platnosti, obdobné jako matematické zavorky, viz
nasledujici pfiklad:

-,PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)" plati pro stroje s provoznim tlakem 8 bar,
frekvenci 50 Hz a napajecim napétim 500 V nebo pro stroje s provoznim tlakem 8 bar, frekvenci 60 Hz a napajecim napétim
575 V.

EL - Reference na vykres nebo komponenté uvnitf elektrického rozvadéce.

R. — Poznamky: Doplfujici informace o dilu. Vysvétleni naleznete na konci stranky.
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DA - Dansk

1 BESTILLING AF DELE
Angiv altid styknummeret, navnet pa og antallet af de enskede varer samt typen og serienummeret for maskinen.

2 OPLYSNINGER TIL KOLONNERNE

Ref - Referencenummer: Knytter en bestemt del fra listen til tegningen. Kun dele med et referencenummer vises pa tegningen.
Dele pa tegningen uden et referencenummer er blot medtaget for at vise samlingen.

Part number - Styknummer, der skal bruges ved bestilling af reservedele.

Hvis der ikke er angivet et styknummer, fas komponenten ikke som reservedel.

Dele, der er indeholdt i et saet, har seetnummeret staende pa linjen nedenfor. Se kapitel "1 — Service kits" for at fa vist hele
indholdet af seettet.

Et styknummer med en sort prik foran indgar i samlingen lige ovenfor.

Remarks: Der findes yderligere oplysninger til styknummeret lige ovenfor.

Substituted by: Styknummeret lige ovenfor er blevet erstattet af et andet styknummer i forbindelse med en opdatering eller en
revidering.

Qty - Antal: Angiver antallet af dele, der hgrer til det tilsvarende referencenummer. "AR" star for "As required": Antallet eller
nummeret skal fastseettes.

Name - Navn pa del: Overseettelser af de engelske navne kan findes i dokumentet "Glossary of part names".

Validity - Angiver tidshorisont og maskintype/-version, som delen geelder for. Forklaringer til koderne, der anvendes i modellen
for gyldigheden, kan findes i teksten nederst pa siden. En model for gyldigheden, der er naevnt i kapitlets titel, gaelder for

hele kapitlet. Et plustegn i modellen skal fortolkes som et "og", og et komma som et "eller". Parenteser inddeler koderne, der
beskriver gyldigheden, pa samme made som parenteser i matematik. Se felgende eksempel:

,PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)" gaelder for maskiner med et arbejdstryk pa 8 bar,
en frekvens pa 50 Hz og en forsyningsspeending pa 500 V eller for maskiner med et arbejdstryk pa 8 bar, en frekvens pa 60 Hz
og en forsyningsspaending pa 575 V.

EL — Refererer til tegningen eller komponenten inde i elskabet.

R. - Bemeaerkninger: Yderligere oplysninger om delen. Forklaringer kan findes nederst pa siden.

DE - Deutsch

1 TEILE BESTELLEN
Geben Sie immer genau die Teilenummer, den Namen und die Anzahl des gewiinschten Artikels und den Typ und die
Seriennummer der Maschine an.

2 SPALTENINFORMATION

Ref - Referenznummer: Verknipft ein spezifisches Teil der Liste mit der Zeichnung. Es werden nur Referenznummern in der
Zeichnung gezeigt. In der Zeichnung dargestellte Teile ohne Referenznummer sind einfach nur zu lllustrationszwecken der
Baugruppe abgebildet.

Part number - Die Teilenummer wird bei der Bestellung von Ersatzteilen angegeben.

Ist keine Teilenummer angegeben, ist die Komponente nicht als Ersatzteil verfligbar.

Bei Teilen, die zu einem Set gehoéren, wird die Setnummer unten auf der Linie angegeben. Zum kompletten Inhalt des Sets
siehe Kapitel ,1 — Service kits*“.

Eine mit einem schwarzen Punkt versehene Teilenummer ist in dem direkt dartiber stehenden Set enthalten.

Remarks: Zusétzliche Informationen zur Teilenummer stehen direkt dartber.

Substituted by: Die direkt dariiber stehende Teilenummer wurde aufgrund einer Aktualisierung oder Uberarbeitung durch eine
andere Teilenummer ersetzt.

Qty - Anzahl: Gibt die Anzahl der Teile im Verhaltnis zur entsprechenden Referenznummer an. ,AR" steht fur ,Nach Bedarf*:
Anzahl oder Nummer muss noch angegeben werden.

Name - Teilename: Ubersetzungen der englischen Bezeichnungen finden Sie im Dokument ,Glossary of part names".
Validity - Gibt den Zeitrahmen und den Typ/die Version der Maschine vor, fir die die Teile gultig sind. Eine Erlduterung

der Codes, die flir das Glltigkeitsmuster angewandt werden, finden Sie am Ful} der Seite. Ein im Kapiteltitel genanntes
Gultigkeitsmuster bezieht sich auf das gesamte Kapitel. Ein Pluszeichen im Muster steht fiir ,und®, ein Komma fiir ,oder*.
Klammern fassen die Codes in Gruppen zusammen, ahnlich wie bei mathematischen Klammern. Siehe dazu folgendes
Beispiel:

,PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)" ist fir Maschinen gliltig mit 8 bar-
Betriebsdruck, 50 Hz-Frequenz und 500 V-Versorgungsspannung oder 8 bar-Betriebsdruck, 60 Hz-Frequenz und 575 V-
Versorgungsspannung.

EL - Referenz zu der Zeichnung oder dem Bauteil im Inneren des Schaltkastens.

R. — Anmerkungen: Zusatzinformationen zum Teil. Erkldrungen finden Sie am Fuf} der Seite.
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EL - eAAnvika

1 MAPATTEAIA ANTAAAAKTIKQN
Mpétel TavTa va TTpoadIopideTe TOV KWOIKO £EAPTHUATOG, TNV OVOUAJia KAl TNV TTOGOTNTA TWV ATTAITOUREVWY €10WV, KABWS Kal
TOV TUTTO KQI TOV apIBuo GEIpAg TOU UNXavAUoToG.

2 MAHPOO®OPIEZ TA TIZ X THAEX

Ref - Kwdikdg ava@opdg: GuayeTiCel Eva GUYKEKPIPEVO EAPTNHA aTTO TN AigTa Pe To ax€SIo. MOvo e€apTrnuaTa TTou £XoUV KwdIKO
avapopag eupaviovtal ato axedio. Ta e§apTrpaTa aTo gxESI0 TTOU eV EX0UV KWOIKO avagopdg, UTTAPYXOUV OTTAWG yIa ThV
€IKOVOYPAPNAN TOU GUYKPOTAKATOG.

Part number - Kwdikog e€apTAUATOG, 0 OTT0I0G XPNJIMOTTOIEITAl KATA TNV TTapayyeAia avTOAAOKTIKWY.

Ortav dev ava@epeTal KATTOI0G KWOIKOG EEaPTANATOG, TO e€APTNUA dev dlaTiBeTal WG AVTAAAAKTIKO.

MNa Ta e€apTAPOTA TTOU TTEPIEXOVTAI O€ KIT, O APIBUOG TOu KIT Ba avagépeTal aTnV TTAPAKATW ypapur). Fa To TTARPEG TTEPIEXOPEVO
Tou KIT, BA. Ke@dAaio "1 — Service kits".

Otav PmpoaTd atro Tov KWOIKO £EAPTAHATOG UTTAPXE! Mia paUpn KOuKida, To eEAPTNUA TTEPIEXETAI OTO GUYKPOTNHA TTOU BpigkeTal
aKpIBWG atrd Tavw.

Remarks (Mapatnpnoeig): MpoabeTeg TTANpo@opieg yia Tov KwAIKO eEQPTAUOTOG aKPIBWG ATTO TTAVW.

Substituted by (Exel avTikaraaTaBei amro): O 1o Tavw KwdIKOG EEAPTANATOS £XEI AVTIKATOOTOBEI aTTO AAAO KWBIKO £EAPTAATOG
AOyw gvnuépwang f avaBewpnang.

Qty - MoagdtnTa: Acgixvel Tov apiBuo Twv EapTNUATWY O€ OXETN HE TOV AVTIOTOIXO KWOIKO avapopag. To "AR" anpaivel "As
required” (AvaAOywg TwV ATTAITATEWY): N TTOTOTNTA 1 0 apIBPoOG Ba TTPETTel va TTPoadiopIaTouy.

Name - Ovopagia eapTtripaTog: MeTa@pAceig Twv OVOPaaIwy atro Ta ayyAIKa pTTopeite va Bpeite aTto eyypago "Glossary of part
names".

Validity - KaBopidel To xpovikd TTAaigio Kail Tov TUTTO/TnV £K300N TwV JNXavnuaTwy aTa OTToia UTTOPEi va XpnalpoTToindei To
€€APTNUA. ZTO UTTOPVNUA, OTO KATW PEPOG TNG TEAIDAG, YTTOPEITE VO BPEITE PIa ATTOCAPAVION TWV KWJIKWVY TTOU XPNCIUOTTOIOUVTal
aTo uTTOdEIya 1I0XU0G TTapayyeAiag. Eav avagépeTal éva uttodelypa I0XU0G TTapayyeAiag aTov TiTAO Tou Ke@aAaiou, auto

I0XUEI yia 0AOKANPO To Ke@AAaio. Eva auppolo "guv" ato utrodelypa Ba TTPETTEN va epunveleTal wg "kai”, éva koppa we "R".

O1 TapevBETeIg opadoTToloUV TOuG KwAIKOUG ITXUO0G TTapayyeAiag, OTTWG ol TTapeVOETEIG aTOUG JABNUATIKOUG TUTTOUG. AgiTe TO
akdAoubBo TTapddelyua:

To ‘PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)’ 1oxU¢l yia pnxavnuata pe iean Aeiroupyiag 8
bar, guxvoétnta 50 Hz ka1 Taan Tpogodoaiag 500 V ry pe Tiean Asitoupyiag 8 bar, guxvotnta 60 Hz kai Taon Tpogodoaiag 575 V.
EL — Kwd. ava@opadg yia To axedIo ) TO EEAPTNHA OTO ECWTEPIKO TOU NAEKTPIKOU TTiVAKA.

R. — Mapatnpnaoeig: Npdabeteg TTANPOPOPIEG OXETIKA pE TO €ApTNUa. ETTEEYNON TTAPEXETAI OTO KATW PEPOG TNG TEAIDAG.

ES - Espafiol

1 PEDIDO DE PIEZAS
Especifique siempre el nimero de referencia, el nombre y la cantidad de los elementos que necesita, ademas del tipo y numero
de serie de la maquina.

2 INFORMACION DE LAS COLUMNAS

Ref - Numero de referencia: enlaza una pieza concreta de la lista con el solo. Solo se muestran piezas con numero de
referencia en el plano. Las piezas del plano que no tienen nimeros de referencia solo se muestran para ilustrar el conjunto.
Part number - Designacion que se debe utilizar para pedir piezas de repuesto.

Si no se especifica una designacion, esto quiere decir que el componente no esta disponible como pieza de repuesto.

Las piezas que forman parte de un kit tendran el numero de kit en la linea inferior. Para consultar el contenido completo del kit,
consulte el capitulo "1 — Service kits".

Una designacion precedida por un punto negro forma parte del conjunto inmediatamente superior.

Remarks: informacion adicional de la designacién inmediatamente superior.

Substituted by: la designacién inmediatamente superior se ha sustituido por otra debido a una actualizacién o revision.

Qty - Cantidad: indica el nimero de piezas en relacion con el numero de referencia correspondiente. "AR" significa "Segun
necesidad": cantidad o numero a determinar.

Name - Nombre de la pieza: las traducciones de los nombres en inglés pueden encontrarse en el documento “ Glossary of part
names”

Validity - Define el periodo y tipo/version de las maquinas en las que se puede utilizar la pieza. Puede encontrar una
explicacion de los codigos utilizados en el patron de validez en la leyenda de la parte inferior de la pagina. Un patrén de validez
mencionado en el titulo del capitulo es aplicable a todo el capitulo. Un signo '+' en el patron debe interpretarse como una 'y’

y una coma debe interpretarse como una 'o'. Los paréntesis agrupan los cédigos de validez de manera similar a su uso en
matematicas; véase el siguiente ejemplo:

'PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)' es valido para maquinas con una presion de
trabajo de 8 bar, una frecuencia de 50 Hz y un voltaje de alimentacién de 500 V o de 8 bar, una frecuencia de 60 Hz y un
voltaje de alimentacion de 575 V.

EL - Referencia al plano o el componente del interior del armario eléctrico.

R. — Notas: informacion adicional sobre la pieza; se puede encontrar la explicacion en la parte inferior de la pagina.
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Instructions /ABAC

ET - Eesti

1 OSADE TELLIMINE
Tapsustage alati osa number, soovitud Ghikute nimi ja kogus, aga ka masina tlilip ja seerianumber.

2 TEABE TULP

Ref - Viitenumber: seostab loendis nimetatud konkreetse osa joonisega. Joonisel on naidatud ainult viitenumbriga osad.
Joonisel ilma viitenumbrita esitatud osadel on koostu kuvamisel illustreeriv tdhendus.

Part number - Osa number, mida varuosade tellimisel kasutada.

Kui osa numbrit ei ole tapsustatud, ei ole vastav osa varuosana saadaval.

Komplekti kuuluvate osade puhul on alloleval real nimetatud komplekti number. Komplekti tervikliku kirjelduse leiate peatukist
,1- Service kits”.

Kui osa numbri ees on must punkt, sisaldub osa llaltoodud koostus.

Remarks: osa numbri kohal kuvatav lisateave.

Substituted by: laltoodud osa number on uuenduse vai kontrolli tulemusena asendatud teise osa numbriga.

Qty - Kogus: osutab asjaomase viitenumbriga seotud osade arvule. ,AR” tdhendab ,vastavalt vajadusele”: kogus vdi arv tuleb
kindlaks maarata.

Name - Osa nimi: inglisekeelsete nimede tdlked leiate dokumendist ,Glossary of part names”.

Validity - Ma&aratleb ajavahemiku ja masina tulbi/versiooni, mille puhul osa kasutatakse. Kasutusmustris kasutatud koodide
selgituse leiate iga lehekilje allosas olevast legendist. Peatiki pealkirjas nimetatud kasutusmuster kohaldub tervele peatikile.
Mustris kasutatud plussmarki tuleb tdlgendada sénana ,ja”, komana véi sénana ,voi”. Sarnaselt imarsulgude matemaatikas
kasutamisele rihmitavad umarsulud kehtivuskoodide riihmad; vt jargmist naidet:

‘PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)’ kehtib masinate puhul, mille t66réhk on 8 bar ja
sagedus 50 Hz ja toitepinge 500 V, vdi siis masinate puhul, mille t66rdhk on 8 bar ja sagedus 60 Hz ja toitepinge 575V.

EL - Viide joonisele voi elektrikapis olevale osale.

R. - Méarkused: lisateave osa kohta. Selgituse leiate lehekiilje allosast.

Fl - Suomalainen

1 OSIEN TILAAMINEN
Mé&éarita aina osanumero, haluttujen tuotteiden nimi ja maara seké koneen tyyppi ja sarjanumero.

2 SARAKETIEDOT

Ref - Viitenumero: Yhdistaa jonkin tietyn luettelossa mainitun osan piirrokseen. Piirroksessa nakyvat vain ne osat, joilla on
viitenumero. Ne osat, joilla ei ole viitenumeroa, ovat piirroksessa vain kokoonpanoa kuvaamassa.

Part number - Osanumero, jota on kaytettava varaosia tilattaessa.

Jos osanumeroa ei ole maaritetty, komponentti ei ole saatavana varaosana.

Sarjan mukana tulevilla osilla on sarjanumero, joka on merkitty alla olevalle viivalle. Lue tiedot sarjan tédydellisesta sisallosta
luvusta 1 — Service kits.

Osanumero, jota edeltda musta piste, sisaltyy edelld olevaan kokoonpanoon.

Remarks: lisétietoja edelld olevaan osanumeroon.

Substituted by: edelld oleva osanumero on korvattu toisella osanumerolla paivityksen tai korjauksen takia.

Qty - Maara: Osoittaa viitenumeroon liittyvien osien maaran. AR (As required) tarkoittaa maaritettavad maaraa.

Name - Osan nimi: englanninkielisten nimien kdanndkset on kerrottu asiakirjassa "Glossary of part names”.

Validity - Maarittda sen ajanjakson ja koneiden tyypin tai version, joita osa koskee. Maarityskaavassa kaytetyt koodit on selitetty
sivun alalaidan kuvatekstissa. Luvun otsikossa mainittu maarityskaava koskee koko lukua. Kaavassa oleva plusmerkki tarkoittaa
ja-sanaa ja pilkku tai-sanaa. Sulkeet ryhmittavat maarityskoodit matemaattisten sulkeiden tavalla, esimerkiksi nain:
PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V) koskee koneita, joiden tydskentelypaine on 8
baaria, taajuus 50 hertsia ja verkkojannite 500 volttia tai joiden tydskentelypaine on 8 baaria, taajuus 60 hertsia ja verkkojannite
575 volttia.

EL - Viittaus piirrokseen tai sdhkokotelon sisalla olevaan komponenttiin.

R. — Huomautukset: Lisatietoja osasta. Selitys on sivun alalaidassa.
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FR - Francgais

1 COMMANDER DES PIECES
Toujours spécifier le numéro de piéce, la désignation et la quantité des articles souhaités ainsi que le type et le numéro de série
de la machine.

2 COLONNE INFORMATIONS

Ref - Référence : associe une piece donnée de la liste au schéma. Seules les piéces avec une référence sont illustrées sur le
schéma. Les piéces représentées sur le schéma sans référence servent uniqguement a illustrer I'ensemble.

Part number - Numéros de piéce a utiliser lors de la commande de piéces de rechange.

Si aucun numéro de piéce n'est indiqué, le composant n'est pas disponible en tant que piece de rechange.

Pour les piéces contenues dans un kit, le numéro de kit est mentionné a la ligne ci-dessous. Pour voir le contenu du kit en
détail, consulter le chapitre « 1 — Service Kits ».

Un numéro de piece précédé d'un point noir est compris dans I'ensemble ci-dessus.

Remarks : informations supplémentaires sur le numéro de piéce ci-dessus.

Substituted by : le numéro de piéce ci-dessus a été remplacé par un autre numéro de piéce suite a une mise a jour ou une
révision.

Qty - Quantité : indique le nombre de piéces en fonction du numéro de piéce correspondant. « AR » signifie « As

required » (autant que nécessaire) : quantité ou nombre a définir.

Name - Désignation de la piéce : les traductions des désignations anglaises sont disponibles dans le document « Glossary of
part names ».

Validity - Définit le délai et le type/version de machines pour lesquels les piéces sont valides. Pour plus de détails sur les codes
utilisés dans le modéle de validité, voir la Iégende en bas de page. Un modéle de validité mentionné dans le titre du chapitre
s'applique a I'ensemble du chapitre. Le signe plus utilisé dans le modéle se comprend comme un « et », une virgule comme un
« ouy». Les parenthéses regroupent les codes de validité, comme en mathématiques, voir I'exemple suivant :

« PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V) » est valide pour des machines avec une
pression de service de 8 bar et une fréquence de 50 Hz et une tension d'alimentation de 500 V ou une pression de service de
8 bar et une fréquence de 60 Hz et une tension d'alimentation de 575 V.

EL — Référence sur le schéma ou le composant a l'intérieur de I'armoire électrique.

R. — Remarque : informations supplémentaires sur la piece. Pour plus de détails, voir le bas de page.

HU - Magyar

1 ALKATRESZRENDELES
Mindig adja meg a cikkszamot, a kért elemek nevét és mennyiségét, valamint a tipust és a gyari szamot.

2 A TABLAZAT OSZLOPAI

Ref - Hivatkozasi szam: a felsorolt alkatrészt a megfeleld abrahoz tarsitja. A rajzon csak hivatkozasi szammal ellatott
alkatrészek lathatok. Az abran a hivatkozasi szammal nem rendelkez6 alkatrészek csak az dsszeszerelés modjat illusztraljak.
Part number - A pétalkatrészek rendelésénél hasznalando cikkszam.

Ha nincs megadva cikkszam, az adott alkatrész nem kaphat6 potalkatrészkeént.

Azokra az alkatrészekre, amelyek egy készlet részeként kaphatok, a készlet cikkszama vonatkozik, amely az als6 sorban
szerepel. A készlet teljes tartalmat lasd: ,1 — Service Kits” cimi fejezet.

Ha egy cikkszamot pont el6z meg, az illet6 alkatrész a kdzvetlenil felette lévd sorban szerepl6 egység részét képezi.
Remarks: Tovabbi informaciok a kézvetlenul felette Iévd sorban szerepl6 cikkszamra vonatkozoan.

Substituted by: A kdzvetlenul felette Iévd sorban szereplé cikkszamot frissités vagy Uj valtozat kdvetkeztében uj cikkszam
valtotta fel.

Qty - Mennyiség: az adott hivatkozasi szamhoz kapcsolodé alkatrészek szamat jeldli. Az ,AR” jelentése ,As required” (igény
szerint): itt megadhatja a mennyiséget vagy a szamot.

Name - Az alkatrész neve: az angol nyelvl elnevezések forditasa az ,Glossary of part names” c. dokumentumban talalhato.
Validity - Azt az id6keretet, tovabba azokat a géptipusokat/-verzidkat adja meg, amelyekhez az alkatrész hasznalhaté. Az
érvényességi formulaban hasznalt kddok magyarazata a lap aljan olvashaté. A fejezetcimben szerepld érvényességi formula
az egész fejezetre érvényes. A formulaban szerepld plusz (+) jel jelentése: ,és”, a vessz6 (,) jelentése: ,vagy”. A zarojelek a
matematikaban hasznalt zarojelekhez hasonléan csoportositjak az érvényességi kddokat; lasd a kdvetkezd példat:

A ,PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)” 8 bar lizemi nyomasu, 50 Hz frekvenciaju és
500 V tapfesziltségl, vagy 8 bar lizemi nyomasu, 60 Hz frekvenciaju és 575 V tapfesziltségl berendezéseket jeldl.

EL - Hivatkozas az elektromos szekrényen beliili abrara vagy alkatrészre.

R. — Megjegyzések: Az alkatrésszel kapcsolatos tovabbi informacidk. A magyarazat a lap aljan talalhato.
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IT - Italiano

1 ORDINE DEI RICAMBI
Specificare sempre il numero categorico, il nome e la quantita degli articoli richiesti, oltre al tipo e al numero di serie della
macchina.

2 COLONNA DELLE INFORMAZIONI

Ref - Numero di riferimento: associa un ricambio specifico dalla lista all'illustrazione. Nell'illustrazione sono mostrati solo ricambi
dotati di numero di riferimento. | ricambi presenti nell'illustrazione privi di numero di riferimento sono riportati semplicemente per
illustrare il montaggio.

Part number - Numero categorico da utilizzare per l'ordine di parti di ricambio.

Quando non ¢ specificato alcun numero categorico, il componente non & disponibile come parte di ricambio.

| ricambi contenuti in un kit avranno il numero di kit riportato nella riga sottostante. Per il contenuto completo del kit vedere il
capitolo "1 — Service kits".

Un numero categorico preceduto da un punto nero fa parte del gruppo immediatamente precedente.

Remarks: le informazioni aggiuntive relative al numero categorico sono riportate in alto.

Substituted by: il numero categorico immediatamente precedente & stato sostituito da un altro numero categorico a causa di un
aggiornamento o di una revisione.

Qty - Quantita: indica il numero di ricambi corrispondenti al numero di riferimento. "AR" significa "As required" (Secondo
necessita): quantita o numero da definire.

Name - Nome parte: la traduzione dei termini dall'inglese & reperibile nel documento "Glossary of part names".

Validity - Definisce i tempi e il tipo/versione di macchine per le quali il ricambio & valido. La legenda in fondo alla pagina riporta
una spiegazione dei codici utilizzati nello schema di validita. Uno schema di validita menzionato nel titolo del capitolo si applica
all'intero capitolo. Un segno piu nello schema deve essere interpretato come "e", una virgola come "0". Tra le parentesi sono
raggruppati i codici di validita, al pari delle parentesi matematiche, vedere il seguente esempio:

"PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)" & valido per le macchine con pressione di
esercizio di 8 bar e 50Hz di frequenza e una tensione di alimentazione di 500 V, o con pressione di esercizio di 8 bar, frequenza
di 60Hz e tensione di alimentazione di 575 V.

EL - Riferimento all'illustrazione o al componente all'interno dell'armadio elettrico.

R. — Note: informazioni aggiuntive sulla spiegazione dei ricambi sono reperibili in fondo alla pagina.
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LT - Lietuvos

1 DALIU UZSAKYMAS
Visada nurodykite pageidaujamos prekés dalies numerj, pavadinimg ir kiekj. Taip pat nurodykite jrenginio tipg ir serijos numer;j.

2 INFORMACIJA STULPELIUOSE

Ref - Nuorodos numeris: susieja konkrecig dalj i$ sgraso su bréziniu. Brézinyje rodomos tik nuorodos numerij turincios dalys.
Brézinyje parodytos dalys be nuorodos numerio yra tiesiog jrenginio iliustracija.

Part number - Dalies numeris, naudojamas uzsakant atsargines dalis.

Jei dalies numeris nenurodytas, komponentas negalimas kaip atsarginé dalis.

Rinkinyje esancios dalys turi rinkinio numerj, minimg apatinéje eiluté. Visg rinkinio turinj gali pamatyti skyriuje ,1 — Service kits".
Jei prie§ dalies numerj yra juodas taskas, jis yra virSuje pateiktame jrenginyje.

Remarks: papildoma dalies numerio informacija pateikta deSinéje puséje virSuje.

Substituted by: deSingje virSuje nurodytas dalies numeris buvo pakeistas kitu dalies numerio, nes vyko atnaujinimas arba
revizija.

Qty - Kiekis: pateikiamas daliy, kurioms priskiriamas atitinkamas nuorodos numeris, skaicius. ,AR" reikia ,Priklausomai nuo
poreikio®: kiekis arba skai€ius bus nustatytas to prireikus.

Name - Dalies pavadinimas: angly kalba pateikty pavadinimy vertimus rasite dokumente ,Glossary of part names".

Validity - Apibadinamas laikotarpis ir jrenginio tipas / versija, kurioms dalis tinka. Tinkamumo Sablone naudojami kodai paaiskinti
puslapio apacioje esancioje legendoje. Tinkamumo $ablonas skyriaus pavadinimas taikomas visam skyriui. Pliuso Zenklas
Sablone reiskia ,ir, o kablelis — ,arba“. Skliaustais grupuojami tinkamumo kodai (kaip ir matematiniai veiksmai), zr. pavyzd;:
,PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)" tinka jrenginiams, kuriy darbinis slégis yra 8 barai,
daznis yra 50 Hz, o maitinimo jtampa yra 500 V, arba darbinis slégis yra 8 barai, daznis yra 60 Hz, o maitinimo jtampa yra 575
V.

EL — Nuoroda j brézinj arba komponentg elektros modulio viduje.

R. — Pastabos: papildoma informacija apie dalj. PaaiSkinimus galite rasti puslapio apacioje.

LV - Latvijas

1. DETALU PASUTISANA
Vienmér noradiet detalas numuru, nosaukumu un vajadzigo daudzumu, ka art iekartas tipu un sérijas numuru.

2. KOLONNAS INFORMACIJA

Ref — Atsauces numurs: saista konkrétu saraksta eso$o detalu ar ras€jumu. Ras€juma tiek paraditas tikai detalas ar atsauces
numuru. Detalas raséjuma bez atsauces numura paredzétas vienigi tam, lai attélotu attiecigo mezglu.

Part number — Detalas numurs, kas jaizmanto, pasitot rezerves dalas.

Ja detalas numurs nav noradits, attiecigais komponents nav pieejams ka rezerves dala.

Komplekta ieklautam detalam nakamaja rinda bis noradits komplekta numurs. Komplekta pilnigs saturs aprakstits nodala “1 —
Service kits”.

Ja pirms detalas numura ir melns punkts, ta ir ieklauta ieprieks$ att€lotaja mezgla.

Remarks: papildinformacija par iepriek$éjo detalas numuru.

Substituted by: iepriek$€jais detalas numurs ir aizstats ar citu detalas numuru atjauninaSanas vai parskatiSanas dél.

Qty — Daudzums: apzimé detalu skaitu attiecigajam atsauces numuram. “AR” nozimé “péc nepiecieSamibas”: janosaka
daudzums vai numurs.

Name - Detalas nosaukums: anglu valodas nosaukumu tulkojumi ir atrodami dokumenta “Glossary of part names”.

Validity — Nosaka iekartu deriguma periodu un tipu/versiju. Deriguma noradé ieklauto kodu skaidrojums ir noradits eksplikacija
lappuses apaksdala. Nodalas virsraksta minéta deriguma norade attiecas uz visu nodalu. PluszZime noradeé jainterpreté ka “un”,
bet komats ka “vai”. lekavas grupé deriguma kodus ldzigi ka iekavas matematika, pieméram:

“‘PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)” ir derigs iekartam ar 8 baru darba spiedienu,

50 Hz frekvenci un 500 V baroSanas spriegumu vai iekartam ar 8 baru darba spiedienu, 60 Hz frekvenci un 575 V baroSanas
spriegumu.

EL - Atsauce uz raséjumu vai elektrosadales skapja komponentu.

R. — Piezimes: papildinformacija par detalu. Skaidrojums atrodams lappuses apaksdala.

10 9828 0936 66



Instructions /ABAC

NL - Nederlands

1 BESTELLEN VAN ONDERDELEN
Vermeld altijd het onderdeelnummer, de benaming en de hoeveelheid van de gewenste onderdelen, alsmede het type en het
serienummer van de machine.

2 KOLOMINFORMATIE

Ref. - Referentienummer: koppelt een specifiek onderdeel in de lijst aan de desbetreffende tekening. Alleen onderdelen met een
referentienummer zijn in de tekening afgebeeld. Onderdelen zonder referentienummer die op de tekening voorkomen, worden
slechts getoond om het geheel te illustreren.

Part number - Onderdeelnummer dat wordt gebruikt voor het bestellen van reserveonderdelen.

Indien geen onderdeelnummer is aangegeven, is de betreffende component niet als reserveonderdeel verkrijgbaar.

Van onderdelen uit een kit wordt het kitnummer op de regel eronder vermeld. Voor de volledige inhoud van de kit, zie paragraaf
"1 - Service kits".

Een onderdeel waarvan het nummer gevolgd wordt door een zwart rondje, maakt deel uit van het vet afgedrukte samenstel
direct erboven.

Remarks: aanvullende informatie voor het onderdeelnummer direct erboven.

Substituted by: het nummer direct erboven is vervangen door een ander onderdeelnummer als gevolg van een update of
herziening.

Qty - Hoeveelheid: geeft het aantal onderdelen aan met betrekking tot met het overeenkomstige referentienummer. "AR"
betekent "As required": de hoeveelheid of het aantal moet nader worden bepaald.

Name - Naam van het onderdeel: vertalingen van de Engelse benamingen zijn te vinden in het document "Glossary of part
names".

Validity - Bepaalt het tijdsframe en type/versie van de machines waarvoor het onderdeel geldig is. Verklaring van de codes die
in het geldigheidspatroon zijn gebruikt, vindt u in de legenda onder aan de pagina. Een geldigheidspatroon vermeld in de titel
van het hoofdstuk is van toepassing op het hele hoofdstuk. Een plusteken in het patroon staat voor 'en' en een komma voor 'of".
Haakjes groeperen de geldigheidscodes, vergelijkbaar met die in de wiskunde, zie het volgende voorbeeld:

"PRESS:8 BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V, FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)" is geldig voor machines met een werkdruk van 8
bar, 50Hz-frequentie en 500V-voedingsspanning of een werkdruk van 8 bar, 60Hz-frequentie en 575V-voedingsspanning.

EL - Referentie van de tekening of het onderdeel in de elektrische aansluitkast.

R. - Opmerkingen: extra informatie over het onderdeel. Uitleg vindt u onder aan de pagina.

NO - Norsk

1 BESTILLE DELER
Spesifiser alltid delenummeret, navnet og antallet til den nadvendige artikkelen, samt typen og serienummeret til maskinen.

2 KOLONNEINFORMASJON

Ref — Referansenummer: knytter en spesifikk del fra listen til tegningen. Kun delene med et referansenummer vises i tegningen.
Delene i tegningen som vises uten et referansenummer, er kun tatt med for & illustrere monteringen.

Part number — Delenummer skal brukes ved bestilling av reservedeler.

Nar det er ikke er spesifisert et delenummer, er ikke komponenten tilgjengelig som en reservedel.

Deler som inngar i et sett, har setthummeret nevnt pa linjen nedenfor. Du finner fullstendig oversikt over innholdet i settet i
kapittel 1 — Service kits.

Et delenummer med en svart prikk foran er en del av settet rett ovenfor.

Remarks: ytterligere informasjon om delenummeret rett ovenfor.

Substituted by: Delenummeret rett ovenfor har blitt erstattet av et annet delenummeret pa grunn av en oppdatering eller
revisjon.

Qty — Antall: angir antall deler av det tilhgrende referansenummeret. AR betyr Etter behov: Antallet er ikke bestemt.

Name - Delenavn: Du finner oversettelser av de engelske navnene i dokumentet «Glossary of part names».

Validity — Definerer tidsrommet og maskintypen/-versjonen som delen er gyldig for. Du finner en oversikt over kodene som
brukes i gyldighetsmansteret, i forklaringen nederst pa siden. Et gyldighetsmgnster som nevnes i kapitteltittelen, gjelder for
hele kapittelet. Et pluss-tegn i mansteret skal tolkes som "o0g", mens et komma skal tolkes som "eller". Parenteser deler inn
gyldighetskodene, omtrent p4 samme mate som matematiske parenteser. Se fglgende eksempel:

"PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)" er gyldig for maskiner med arbeidstrykk pa 8 bar,
frekvens pa 50 Hz og forsyningsspenning pa 500 V; eller arbeidstrykk pa 8 bar, frekvens pa 60 Hz og forsyningsspenning pa
575V.

EL - Referanse til tegningen eller komponentene inne i koplingsskapet.

R. - Kommentarer: Ekstra informasjon om delen. Du finner en forklaring nederst pa siden.
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PL - Polski

1 ZAMAWIANIE CZESCI
Podczas zamawiania produktow nalezy zawsze podawac nastepujgce informacje: numer czesci, nazwe i liczbe produktéw, a
takze typ i numer seryjny urzgdzenia.

2 OBJASNIENIE NAZW KOLUMN

Ref. — numer referencyjny: informuje, na ktérym rysunku mozna znalez¢ konkretng czes$¢ z listy. Na rysunku zamieszczone sa
wylgcznie czesci opatrzone numerem referencyjnym. Czesci bez przypisanego numeru referencyjnego zostaty zamieszczone
na rysunku wytgcznie w celu prawidtowego zilustrowania montazu.

Part number — numer czesci stosowany podczas zamawiania czesci zamiennych.

W przypadku braku numeru czesci danej pozycji nie mozna zamoéwic¢ jako czesci zamiennej.

Jesli dana czes¢ jest elementem zestawu, w kolejnym wierszu znajduje sie numer zestawu. Informacje na temat peinej
zawartosci zestawu mozna znalez¢ w rozdziale ,1 — Service kits”.

Jesli numer czesci poprzedza czarna kropka, dana czes$¢ jest elementem zestawu opisanego powyze;.

Remarks: dodatkowe informacje na temat numeru czesci zamieszczonego powyzej.

Substituted by: numer czesci zamieszczony powyzej zostat zastgpiony innym numerem czesci na skutek modernizacji lub
aktualizacji.

Qty — ilo$¢: oznacza liczbe czgsci w odniesieniu do danego numeru referencyjnego. Symbol ,AR” oznacza ,zaleznie od
wymagan”: liczba lub numer do ustalenia.

Name — nazwa czesci: ttumaczenia nazw angielskich znajdujg sie w dokumencie ,Glossary of part names”.

Validity — wskazuje ramy czasowe oraz typ/wersje urzadzenia, do ktérego przeznaczona jest czes¢. Kody wykorzystywane we
wzorze przydatnosci zostaty objasnione w legendzie u dotu strony. Wzér przydatnosci wspomniany w tytule rozdziatu dotyczy
catego rozdziatu. Znak dodawania we wzorze nalezy interpretowac jako stowo ,i”, natomiast przecinek — jako stowo ,lub”.
Nawiasy petnig tu funkcje podobng do nawiaséw w matematyce — grupuja kody przydatnosci — jak w ponizszym przyktadzie:
kod ,PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)” dotyczy maszyn o cisnieniu roboczym 8 bar,
czestotliwosci 50 Hz i napieciu zasilania 500 V lub o ci$nieniu roboczym 8 bar, czestotliwosci 60 HZ i napieciu zasilania 575 V.
EL — odnos$nik do rysunku lub podzespotu wewnatrz szafki rozdzielczej.

R. — uwagi: dodatkowe informacje na temat czesci. Wyjasnienie znajduje sie u dotu strony.

PT - Portugués

1 ENCOMENDA DE PECAS
Especifique sempre a referéncia da peca, o nome e a quantidade de itens pretendidos, bem como o tipo e o nimero de série
da maquina.

2 INFORMACOES DAS COLUNAS

Ref - Numero de referéncia: associa uma peca especifica da lista ao desenho. Neste ultimo, sdo apresentadas apenas

as pegas com um numero de referéncia. As pegas apresentadas no desenho sem um numero de referéncia destinam-se
simplesmente a ilustrar o processo de montagem.

Part number - Referéncia da pega a utilizar no caso de encomenda de pegas sobresselentes.

Se nao for especificada uma referéncia da pega, significa que o componente nao se encontra disponivel como uma peca
sobresselente.

As pecas incluidas num kit terdo o numero do kit mencionado na linha abaixo. Para obter informagdes sobre o conteudo
completo do kit, consulte o capitulo "1 — Service kits".

Uma referéncia da pecga precedida de um ponto preto esta incluida no processo de montagem imediatamente acima
mencionado.

Remarks: encontra informagdes adicionais sobre a referéncia da pega imediatamente acima.

Substituted by: a referéncia da pega imediatamente acima foi substituida por outra referéncia devido a uma actualizagédo ou
revisao.

Qty - Quantidade: indica o numero de pegas em relagdo ao numero de referéncia correspondente. "AR" (As required) significa
"Como exigido™: quantidade ou numero a determinar.

Name - Nome da pega: encontra as tradugbes dos nomes em inglés no documento "Glossary of part names".

Validity - Define o periodo de tempo e o tipo/versao de maquinas para que a pega é valida. Encontra a explicagao sobre os
codigos utilizados no padrao de validade na legenda situada no final da pagina. Um padrao de validade mencionado no titulo
do capitulo aplica-se a todo o capitulo. Um sinal de adi¢gdo no padrédo deve ser interpretado como "e", ao passo que uma
virgula deve ser interpretada como "ou". Os parénteses agrupam os codigos de validade, da mesma forma que os parénteses
utilizados em operagdes matematicas; veja o seguinte exemplo:

"PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)" é valido para maquinas com uma pressao de
trabalho de 8 bar, uma frequéncia de 50 Hz e uma tensao de alimentagéo de 500 V ou uma pressao de trabalho de 8 bar, uma
frequéncia de 60 Hz e uma tensao de alimentacéo de 575 V.

EL - Referéncia ao desenho ou ao componente dentro do compartimento eléctrico.

R. — Observagoes: informagdes adicionais sobre a pega. Encontra a explicagao no final da pagina.
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RO - roman

1 COMANDAREA PIESELOR
Indicati intotdeauna numarul de catalog, numele si cantitatea articolelor solicitate, precum si tipul si numarul de serie al masinii.

2 INFORMATIILE DIN COLOANE

Ref. - Numarul de referinta: face legatura intre o piesa din lista si una din schema. Numai piesele care au un numar de referinta
apar in schema. Piesele din schema care nu au un numar de referinta sunt incluse doar pentru a clarifica modul de asamblare.
Part number - Numarul de catalog este utilizat pentru comandarea pieselor de schimb.

Atunci cand nu este specificat un numar de catalog, componenta nu este disponibila ca piesa de schimb.

Pentru piesele incluse Tn kituri, numarul kitului este mentionat pe randul urmator. Pentru continutul complet al kitului, consultati
capitolul ,1 — Service kits”.

Un numar de catalog precedat de un punct negru este inclus in ansamblul aflat chiar deasupra acestuia.

Remarks: Informatii suplimentare privind numarul de catalog de mai sus.

Substituted by: Numarul de catalog de mai sus a fost inlocuit de un alt numar de catalog din cauza unei actualizari sau a unei
revizuiri.

Qty - Cantitate: indica numarul de piese care au numarul de referinta corespunzator. ,AR” este abrevierea pentru ,As required”:
cantitatea si numarul vor fi determinate conform necesitatilor.

Name - Numele piesei: traducerile numelor din engleza se afla in documentul ,Glossary of part names”.

Validity - Defineste perioada de valabilitate si tipul/versiunea utilajelor cu care piesa este compatibila. Clarificarea codurilor
utilizate in modelul de valabilitate poate fi gasita in legenda din partea de jos a paginii. Un model de valabilitate mentionat in
titlul unui capitol se aplica intregului capitol. Un semn plus care apare intr-un model va fi interpretat drept ,si”, virgula ori ,sau”.
Codurile de valabilitate sunt grupate cu ajutorul unor paranteze avand o functie similara parantezelor matematice, a se vedea
exemplul de mai jos:

,PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)” indica valabilitatea pentru utilajele cu presiune de
lucru de 8 bari, frecventa de 50 Hz si tensiune de alimentare de 500 V sau presiune de lucru de 8 bari, frecventa de 60 Hz si
tensiune de alimentare de 575 V.

EL — Referire la schema sau la componenta din cofretul electric.

R. — Observatii: informatii suplimentare privind piesa. Explicatiile pot fi gasite in partea de jos a paginii.

RU - pycckuin

1 3AKA3 OETAINEN
Bceraa ykasbiBaiiTe HOMep No katanory, HauMeHoBaHWe 1 KONUYECTBO TPeByeMbIx MO3ULIMIA, @ TakKe TUM U CEPUINHLIR HOMeP
MaLLVHbI.

2 MHOOPMALNA

Ref - CcbInoyHbI HOMEP: COOTHOCUT AeTarnb U3 CnMcKa Co cxemor. Ha cxeme nokasaHbl TONbKO AeTanu CO CCbINIOYHbIM
HomepoM. [letanu 6e3 CCbINOYHOro HoMepa NpuBeAEHbI HAa CXeMax TOMbKO ANs AeMOHCTpaumm BCero yana B cbope.

Part number - Homep getanu, ykasslBaeMblii Mpu 3akase 3anacHbIX YacTen.

Ecnn Homep getanu He ykasaH, TO KOMMOHEHT HEAOCTYMNEH B KAYeCTBE OTAENbHOW 3anacHOn YacTw.

[ns petanen, BxogAWwMxX B COCTaB KOMMNeKTa, byayT npuBedeHbl HOMepa 3TUX KOMMMEKTOB, YNIOMSAHYThIX CTPOYKON HIDKE.
YUTo6bl y3HaTb MONHLIV COCTaB KOMMMEKTa cM. pasaen “1 — Service kits”.

[etanb, nepea HOMEPOM KOTOPOW CTOUT YepHas ToYKa, BXOAMT B COCTaB M306paKeHHOro Bbile y3na.

Remarks: gononHutensHas nHgopmaumsa 0 HoMepe NpMBEAEHHOW BbilLe AeTanw.

Substituted by: Homep n3obpaxeHHon Bbilwe geTany 6bin 3aMeHeH APYrM HOMEPOM MO NPUYNHE OOHOBNEHNS UNn
nepepaboTku.

Qty - KonnyecTtBo: ykasbiBaeT KONMYECTBO AeTanen OTHOCMTENbHO COOTBETCTBYIOLLErO CChINOYHOro Homepa. ,AR" 3HaunT ,As
required“: konM4yecTso unu Homep ByayT onpegeneHsbl.

Name - HanmeHoBaHue aetanu: nepeBoa aHrNos3bI4YHbIX HAUMEHOBAHNIA MOXHO HalTu B fokymeHTe “Glossary of part
names”(CnoBapb HaMMeHOBaHWI OeTanen).

Validity - OnpegensieT BpeMeHHbIe paMK1 U TUN/BEPCUIO MaLLMHbI, B KOTOPOM Ucnonb3yetca Aetanb. [osicHeHne koaos,
NCMonb3yemblX B AAHHOW rpadye, MOXHO HanTh B cnucke o603HayYeHuni BHM3y cTpaHuupbl. IHpopmauus o coBmecTmocTw,
yNOMSHyTas B JAHHOW rnase, akTyanbHa AN BCeW rmasbl. 3HaK Nnoca B NpuMeYaHun 0 COBMECTUMOCTY crnegyeT NpMHNMaTh
3a ‘W, 3ansTble — 3a ‘unn’. CkoGKM rpynnmpyroT KOAbl COBMECTUMOCTM MO NPUHLMIMY, CXOXEMY C MaTtemaTtudeckum. CM. npumep:
‘PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)’ npumeHnma B MalumHax ¢ pabounm aaBneHnem
8 6ap, yactoton 50 'y n HanpsxeHnem nctodHuka nutadus 500 B nnm pabouum gasnennem 8 6ap, yactoTor 60 'y n
HanpsXKeHMeM UCTOYHUKa NuTaHusa 575 B.

EL — Ccbinka Ha cxemy uUnm KOMMOHEHT 3MEKTPUYECKOro LWkada.

R. — MpumeyvaHua: gononHuTenbHasa nHopmauus o getanu. NoscHeHWa npyBeaeHbl BHU3Y CTPaHULbI.
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SK - slovensky

1 OBJEDNAVANIE DIELOV
Vzdy uvedte Cislo dielu, nazov a mnozstvo pozadovanych poloziek, ako aj typ a vyrobné Cislo zariadenia.

2 INFORMACIE V STLPCOCH

Ref — Referencné Cislo: spaja konkrétny diel v zozname s nakresom. Na nakrese su zobrazené len diely s referenénym ¢islom.
Diely v nakrese bez referenéného ¢&isla slizia len na znazornenie zostavy.

Part number — Cislo dielu, ktoré treba pouzit' pri objednavani nahradnych dielov.

Ak nie je uvedené Ziadne Cislo dielu, dany komponent nie je k dispozicii ako nahradny diel.

Diely, ktoré su suc¢ast'ou supravy, maju v riadku nizSie uvedené Cislo supravy. Zoznam vsetkych dielov v siprave najdete

v kapitole ,,1 — Service kits".

Cislo dielu, pred ktorym sa nachadza &ierna bodka, je sti¢astou zostavy uvedenej nad nim.

Remarks: Dalsie informacie o &isle dielu vyssie.

Substituded by: Cislo dielu uvedené vyssie bolo nahradené inym dielom kvéli inovacii alebo revizii.

Qty — Mnozstvo: Indikuje pocet dielov v suvislosti s prislusSnym referenénym ¢&islom. ,AR" znamena ,As required”: mnozstvo
alebo pocet sa musi urcit..

Name — Nazov dielu: Preklady anglickych nazvov najdete v dokumente ,Glossary of part names*“(Slovnik nazvov dielov).
Validity — Definuje ¢asovy ramec a typ/verziu zariadeni, pre ktoré mozno dany diel pouzit. Informacie o vyzname kédov
pouzitych v retazci oznacujucom platnost’ najdete v legende v spodnej Casti strany. Retazec oznacujuci platnost’ uvedeny
v nazve kapitoly sa vztahuje na cell kapitolu. Znamienko plus v tomto retazci znamena ,a“ a ¢iarka znamena ,alebo”. Zatvorky
sltizia na zoskupenie kddov oznacujucich platnost’ podobne ako v matematickych vzorcoch. Pozrite si nasledujuci priklad:
-,PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)" - plati pre zariadenia s pracovnym tlakom

8 barov, frekvenciou 50 Hz a napajacim napatim 500 V alebo pracovnym tlakom 8 barov, frekvenciou 60 Hz a napajacim
napatim 575 V.

EL — Odkaz na nakres komponentu v elektrickej skrini.

R. — Poznamky: Dalsie informacie o danom diele. Vysvetlenie najdete v spodnej éasti stranky.

SL - slovenséina

1 NAROCANJE DELOV
Vedno navedite Stevilko dela, ime in koli¢ino zahtevanih predmetov ter tip in serijsko Stevilko stroja.

2 INFORMACIJE O STOLPCU

Ref - Referen¢na Stevilka: povezuje dolo¢en navedeni del z risbo. Na risbi so prikazani samo deli z referenéno Stevilko. Deli na
risbi, ki nimajo referencne Stevilke, so namenjeni samo prikazu sklopa.

Part number - Stevilko dela uporabite pri naro¢anju nadomestnih delov.

- Ce stevilka dela ni navedena, komponenta ni na voljo kot nadomestni del.

Za dele, ki so del kompleta, bo v spodnji vrstici navedena tudi Stevilka kompleta. Celotno vsebino kompleta si oglejte v poglavju
"1 — Service kits".

Stevilka dela, pred katero je &rna pika, spada v sklop tik zgoraij.

Remarks: dodatne informacije o Stevilki dela tik zgoraj.

Substituted by: Stevilka dela tik zgoraj je zamenjana z drugo Stevilko dela, zaradi posodobitve ali revizije.

Qty Koli¢ina: doloc¢a Stevilo delov v povezavi z ustrezno referenc¢no Stevilko. Kratica "AR" pomeni "As required" (kot je
zahtevano): koli¢ina ali Stevilo za doloCitev.

Name - Ime dela: prevodi angleskih imen se nahajajo v dokumentu "Glossary of part names".

Validity - Dolo¢a €asovni razpon in tip/razli€ico stroja, ki veljata za del. Razlago kod, ki se uporabljajo v vzorcu veljavnosti,
najdete v legendi na dnu strani. Vzorec veljavnosti, ki je naveden v naslovu poglavja, velja za celotno poglavje. Znak plus

v vzorcu lahko pomeni besedo "in", vejico ali besedo "ali". Oklepaji zdruzujejo kode veljavnosti, podobno kot oklepaji pri
matematiki; glejte spodnji primer:

"PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)" velja za stroje z delovnim tlakom 8 barov in
frekvenco 50 Hz ter napajalno napetostjo 500 V, ali z delovnim tlakom 8 barov, frekvenco 60 Hz in napajalno napetostjo 575 V.
EL - Referenca za risbo ali komponenta znotraj elektricne omarice.

R. — Opombe: dodatne informacije o delu. Razlago lahko najdete na dnu strani.
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SV - Svenska

1 BESTALLA DELAR
Ange alltid reservdelsnummer, namn och antal delar som 6nskas, samt typbeteckning och tillverkningsnummer pa maskinen.

2 SPALTINFORMATION

Ref. — Referensnummer: kopplar ihop en viss reservdel i forteckningen med ritningen. Endast reservdelar med referensnummer
visas i ritningen. Reservdelar som saknar referensnummer i ritningen finns med for att illustrera sjalva monteringen.

Part number — Reservdelsnummer som anvands vid bestallning av reservdelar.

Om reservdelsnummer saknas finns komponenten inte som reservdel.

Delar som tillhér en sats har satsnumret angivet pa raden nedanfér. Se kapitel "1 — Service kits” for satsens kompletta innehall.
Ett reservdelsnummer som féregas av en svart punkt finns med i enheten direkt ovanfor.

Remarks: Ytterligare information om reservdelsnumret direkt ovanfor.

Substituted by: Reservdelsnumret direkt ovanfor har ersatts med ett annat reservdelsnummer pa grund av en uppdatering eller
revision.

Qty - Antal: Anger hur manga delar som ar kopplade till motsvarande referensnummer. "AR" betyder "As required" (som
erfordras): Antal eller nummer bestdms senare.

Name - Reservdelsbeteckningar: Oversattningar av de engelska beteckningarna aterfinns i dokumentet "Glossary of part
names" (Ordlista med reservdelsbeteckningar).

Validity — Definierar tidsramen och typ/version av maskin som reservdelen passar fér. En forklaring av koderna som anvénds

i giltighetsmonstret finns i symbolférklaringen 1angst ner pa sidan. Ett giltighetsmdnster som namns i ett kapitel galler for hela
kapitlet. Ett plustecken i ménstret ska tolkas som "och" och ett komma som "eller". Parenteser grupperar giltighetskoderna i
likhet med parenteser inom matematiken. Se foljande exempel:

"PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)" géller maskiner med 8 bar arbetstryck, 50 Hz
frekvens och 500 V matningsspéanning, eller 8 bar arbetstryck, 60 Hz frekvens och 575 V matningsspéanning.

EL - Referens till ritningen eller komponenten inuti elskapet.

R. — Anmarkningar: Extra information om reservdelen. En forklaring finns langst ner pa sidan.

TR - Tilrk

1 PARCA SiPARISI
Her zaman gereken pargalarin pargca numarasi, adi ve miktarinin yani sira makinenin tipini ve seri numarasini da belirtin.

2 SUTUN BILGILERI

Ref - Referans numarasi: Listenin belirli bir boliminu ¢izime baglar. Yalnizca referans numarasi olan parcalar gizimde gosterilir.
Cizimde referans numarasi olmayan parcalar yalnizca mekanizmanin tamamini géstermek igin konulmustur.

Part number - Yedek parga siparisi verirken kullanilacak par¢ga numarasi.

Pargca numarasi belirtiimediginde, bu bilesen bir yedek parga olarak bulunmaz.

Bir kite dahil olan pargalar, alttaki satirda bulunan kit numarasina sahiptir. Kitin tim igerigini gérmek igin bkz. bélim "1 — Service
kits".

Oniinde siyah nokta olan parca numaralari, hemen yukaridaki mekanizmada bulunur.

Remarks: Hemen yukaridaki parga numarasi ile ilgili ek bilgiler.

Substituted by: Bir giincelleme veya revizyon nedeniyle hemen yukaridaki par¢ga numarasi yerine baska bir par¢a numarasi
gelmistir.

Qty - Miktar: ilgili referans numarasiyla ilgili parga sayisini gésterir. "AR" kisaltmasi "As required" (miktari veya sayisi
belirlenecek) anlamina gelir.

Name - Parca adi: ingilizce adlarin terciimeleri "Glossary of part names”(Parca adlari sézIigui) adl belgede bulunabilir.

Validity - Parganin gegerli oldugu zaman araligini ve makine tiplerini/modellerini belirler. Gegerlilik diizeninde kullanilan kodlarin
aciklamalari sayfanin alt kisminda bulunabilir. Bélim bashginda bahsedilen bir gegerlilik diizeni, tim bdlum igin gegerlidir.
Diizende bir arti isareti olmasi "ve", virgil isareti olmasi "veya" olarak anlasilabilir. Gegerlilik kodlari, matematikte kullanilan
parantezlere benzer sekilde, parantezler ile gruplara ayrilir. Asagidaki érnege bakabilirsiniz:

"PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)" diizeni 8 bar ¢alisma basinci olan, 50 Hz
frekansli, 500 V besleme gerilimli makineler veya 8 bar galisma basinci, 60 Hz frekansli ve 575 V besleme gerilimli makineler
icin gegerlidir.

EL - Elektrik panosu i¢indeki ¢izim veya parcaya referans anlamina gelir.

R. — Notlar: Parga hakkinda ek bilgiler. Agiklamalar sayfanin alt kisminda bulunabilir.
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ZH - P EN

1TWEH
—EEITHAZTHSE,. MEYENEHRAEE , URESHISENFESS,
25IfER

Ref-ZZ 5 | MIIRFHFERFEZIEL L, REEFSESHNBRGTRIERT. BETRESERSHHBHERREY

Boith B i B 54

Part number-iT & et AN EH S8,

HREEESHSEN , ZBHTRENSASHEA.

AHIHETENES  FEZBSHTE—THPRRAKHENES. AHINTERNE
EEE—E"1 -Service kits”,

HEE-—MERNEH4SEELENEASS,

Remarks ( &% ) : SHEBHNINEEETRESR L.

Substituted by ( /X ) : BT E#HHBEHR , LEANEHSERE N EHSEKR,
Qy-®RTIEHNSZESBHEXHNBHRE. ARREREER , HESE.
Name-EB#F & M E XA HH B F A E XA B4 HREBR"PHRE

Validity-E X 7 ZEB A HL 2B RH S HAERMK R/ A, EERMETEESHHEETUEREHRSNEATRE, £FT

REHRRINEREEERATZEBNET. AXPNNSTUBERRNE" | ESTUBERR

BESREMMEABTA , RUTHFES , SR THHRA:

' PRESS:8BAR +(FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V) 'i& Al T8 bar L& h FIMFE50Hz K& BB ES00V , 2

8bar LYEE S F3MER60Hz K BB E575VRIHLES,
EL-{5RKPRBSIERN THHR T
R.-ZBEXTEHNFINMEE., BRILUEXTHRIFRE,
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/WABAC 1 - Service Kits

2901 3700 03 - KIT 4 3-5.5HP C43I 2000H/1YR

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J

Qty
1
1

Name
ELEMENT FILTER PACKED
FILTER OIL PACKED

2901 3700 06 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43| 2000H/1YR
MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASBT.5_22J

Qty
1
1

Name
ELEMENT FILTER
FILTER OIL PACKED

2901 3700 04 - KIT 4 3-5.5HP C43I 4000H/2YR

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J

Qty
. 1
d 1
N 1

Name

ELEMENT FILTER PACKED
FILTER OIL PACKED
SEPARATOR AIR-OIL PACKED

2901 3700 07 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43| 4000H/2YR
MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J

Qty
. 1
. 1
. 1

Name

ELEMENT FILTER

FILTER OIL PACKED
SEPARATOR OIL-AIR PACKED

2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C43I 6000H/3YR

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J

Qty

e o 0 0 o
e

Name

ELEMENT FILTER PACKED
FILTER OIL PACKED

KIT THERMOSTATIC VALVE 60°C
CHECK VALVE C43

KIT MPV INSTR BLOCK C40/C55

2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43I 1PH 6000H/3YR

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J

Qty

e o 0 0 o
s

Name

ELEMENT FILTER PACKED
FILTER OIL PACKED

KIT THERMOSTATIC VALVE 60°C
UNLOADER C40/C43

KIT MPV INSTR BLOCK C40/C55

2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43| 6000H/3YR
MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASBT.5_22J

Qty
1

e o 0 0 o
el

Name

ELEMENT FILTER

FILTER OIL PACKED

KIT THERMOSTATIC VALVE 60°C
UNLOADER C40/C43

KIT MPV INSTR BLOCK C40/C55

Legend:

MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5

MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

18
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1 - Service Kits /ABAC
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/HABAC 2 - Oil
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2 - Oil /ABAC
Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity

6215 7159 00 AR  OIL FLUIDTECH 5L

6215 7160 00 AR  OIL FLUIDTECH 20L

1630 0821 00 AR  OIL ROTAIR FOODGRADE 5L

1630 0605 00 AR  OIL ROTAIR FOODGRADE 20L

9828 0936 66
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/ABAC 3 - Drive train 230V

MOVOL:230V + (MODEL:ASB5.5_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)

“ 9828 0936 66



3 - Drive train 230V //////ABAG
MOVOL:230V + (MODEL:ASB5.5_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J) ——rrrm
Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
1010 2204 2204 00 1 MOTOR PLATE (04/10/2022 - ...
1020 2204 2392 59 1 SUPPORT MOTOR (04/10/2022 - ...
1030 2204 2204 02 1 STIRRUP ELEMENT (0411072022 - ...
1040 2204 2392 93 1 SUPPORT REAR (04/10/2022 - ...
1050 2204 2450 18 1 SUPPORT FRONT (04110/2022 - ...
1060 0392 1100 22 2 DAMPER PUFFER (04110/2022 - ...
1070 0392 1100 23 2 DAMPER PUFFER (04/10/2022 - ...
1080 1616963486 1 ELEMENT (04/10/2022 - ...
< Substituted by: 1616 9034 90 - ELEMENT (quantity: 1)
1090 ©O147134163 3 SCREW (0411012022 - ...
< Substituted by: 0147 1342 03 - HEXAGON BOLT (quantity: 1)
0147 1957 46 - HEX. BOLT M8X105X8.8 (quantity: 1)
1091 0333 3100 36 3 LOCK WASHER (04110/2022 - ...
1100 0663 2102 64 1 O-RING (04110/2022 - ...
1110 0663 3125 00 1 O-RING (04/10/2022 - ...
1120 2204 2205 85 1 PROTECTION PLATE (04110/2022 - ...
1130 2200 7321 30 1 PARALLEL KEY (04/10/2022 - ...
1140 2204 2392 31 1 MOTOR (04/10/2022 - ..) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J
1140 2204 2392 84 1 MOTOR (04/10/2022 - ..) MODEL:ASBY.5_22J
1150 0215 0003 92 4 SCREW (04110/2022 - ...
1160 2202 9045 01 4 WASHER (04/10/2022 - ...
1170 6216036400 4 WASHER (04/10/2022 - ...
< Substituted by: 0333 3100 07 - SC LOCK WASHER 10.2-22-2.7 FZB (quantity: 1)
1180 0147 1360 03 4 SCREW (0411012022 - ...
1190 6216636460 2 WASHER (0411012022 - ...
< Substituted by: 0333 3100 07 - SC LOCK WASHER 10.2-22-2.7 FZB (quantity: 1)
1200 0147 1359 03 2 SCREW (04110/2022 - ...
1210 22029045 01 2 WASHER (04110/2022 - ...
1220 0147 132503 2 SCREW (04/10/2022 - ...
1230 2202 9045 01 2 WASHER (0410/2022 - ...
1240 0147 1325 03 2 SCREW (04/10/2022 - ...
1250 6210636460 4 WASHER (04110/2022 - ...
< Substituted by: 0333 3100 07 - SC LOCK WASHER 10.2-22-2.7 FZB (quantity: 1)
1260 0211 1360 03 4 SCREW (04110/2022 - ...
1270 0147 1322 03 2 SCREW (04/10/2022 - ...
1280 0333 3227 00 2 WASHER (04/10/2022 - ...
1290 0147 1364 03 4 SCREW (04/10/2022 - ...
1300 6216636460 4 WASHER (0411012022 - ...
< Substituted by: 0333 3100 07 - SC LOCK WASHER 10.2-22-2.7 FZB (quantity: 1)
1310 0147 1360 03 8 SCREW (04110/2022 - ...
1320 6210036400 8 WASHER (04110/2022 - ...
< Substituted by: 0333 3100 07 - SC LOCK WASHER 10.2-22-2.7 FZB (quantity: 1)
1330 0147 137303 1 SCREW (04/10/2022 - ...
1331 0266 2111 00 1 HEXAGON NUT (04/10/2022 - ...
1340 2202 7054 00 AR  SEAL (04/10/2022 - ...
1350 2204 2392 94 1 SUPPORT BRACKET (09/01/2023 - ...
1360 0147 132303 2 SCREW (09/01/2023 - ...
Legend:

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5 MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5 MOVOL:230V - Supply voltage:230 V
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/ABRC4 - Drive train AS-B 5.5 - TRIV_230V
) |ODEL:ASB5.5_22J + MOVOL:TRIV_230

1001~ ¢5—1100

1040~
1340
L
1120
1210
s 1220
0
%
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4 - Drive train AS-B 5.5 - TRIV_230V //ABAC
MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + MOVOL:TRIV_230 (————

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
1010 2204 2204 00 1 MOTOR PLATE (31/08/2022 - ...
1020 2204 2204 01 1 SUPPORT MOTOR (31/08/2022 - ...
1030 2204 2204 02 1 STIRRUP ELEMENT (31/08/2022 - ...
1040 2204 2204 07 1 SUPPORT REAR (31/08/2022 - ...
1050 2204 2204 08 1 SUPPORT FRONT (31/08/2022 - ...
1060 0392 1100 06 2 DAMPER PUFFER (31/08/2022 - ...
1070 0392 1100 23 2 DAMPER PUFFER (31/08/2022 - ...
1080 1616903480 1 ELEMENT (3110812022 -..)
< Substituted by: 1616 9034 90 - ELEMENT (quantity: 1)
1090 0147134103 3 SCREW (3110812022 .)
< Substituted by: 0147 1342 03 - HEXAGON BOLT (quantity: 1)
0147 1957 46 - HEX. BOLT M8X105X8.8 (quantity: 1)
1091 0333 3100 36 3 LOCK WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
1100 0663 2102 64 1 O-RING (31/08/2022 - ...
1110 0663 3125 00 1 O-RING (31/08/2022 - ...
1120 2204 2205 85 1 PROTECTION PLATE (31/08/2022 - ...
1140 2204 2305 95 1 MOTOR (31/08/2022 - ...
1150 0215 0003 92 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1160 2202 9045 01 4 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
1170 6216636460 4 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
Z Substituted by: 0333 3100 07 - SC LOCK WASHER 10.2-22-2.7 FZB (quantity: 1)
1180 0147 1360 03 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1190 62100636400 2 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
< Substituted by: 0333 3100 07 - SC LOCK WASHER 10.2-22-2.7 FZB (quantity: 1)
1200 0147 135903 2 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1210 2202 9045 01 2 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
1220 0147 1325 03 2 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1230 2202 9045 01 2 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
1240 0147 1325 03 2 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1250 6216636400 4 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
< Substituted by: 0333 3100 07 - SC LOCK WASHER 10.2-22-2.7 FZB (quantity: 1)
1260 0211 1360 03 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1270 0266 2110 00 2 HEXAGON NUT (31/08/2022 - ...
1280 2202 9045 01 2 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
1290 0147 1364 03 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1300 6216636400 4 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
< Substituted by: 0333 3100 07 - SC LOCK WASHER 10.2-22-2.7 FZB (quantity: 1)
1310 0147 1360 03 8 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1320 6216636460 8 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
< Substituted by: 0333 3100 07 - SC LOCK WASHER 10.2-22-2.7 FZB (quantity: 1)
1330 0147 137303 1 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1331 0266 2111 00 1 HEXAGON NUT (31/08/2022 - ...
1340 2202 7054 00 AR  SEAL (31/08/2022 - ...
Legend:

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5

MOVOL:TRIV_230 - Supply voltage: TRIV_230V

9828 0936 66
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5 - Drive train AS-B 7.5, AS-B 10 - TRIV_230V
MMOVOL:TRIV}% + (MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5.22))

26
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5 - Drive train AS-B 7.5, AS-B 10 - TRIV_230V
MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
1010 2204 2204 00 1 MOTOR PLATE (31/08/2022 - ...
1020 2204 2204 01 1 SUPPORT MOTOR (31/08/2022 - ...
1030 2204 2204 02 1 STIRRUP ELEMENT (31/08/2022 - ...
1040 2204 2204 07 1 SUPPORT REAR (31/08/2022 - ...
1050 2204 2204 08 1 SUPPORT FRONT (31/08/2022 - ...
1060 0392 1100 06 2 DAMPER PUFFER (31/08/2022 - ...
1070 0392 1100 23 2 DAMPER PUFFER (31/08/2022 - ...
1080 1616903480 1 ELEMENT (31/08/2022 - ...
< Substituted by: 1616 9034 90 - ELEMENT (quantity: 1)
1090 0147134103 3 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
£ Substituted by: 0147 1342 03 - HEXAGON BOLT (quantity: 1)
0147 1957 46 - HEX. BOLT M8X105X8.8 (quantity: 1)
1091 0333 3100 36 3 LOCK WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
1100 0663 2102 64 1 O-RING (31/08/2022 - ...
1110 0663 3125 00 1 O-RING (31/08/2022 - ...
1120 2204 2205 85 1 PROTECTION PLATE (31/08/2022 - ...
1130 2200 7321 30 1 PARALLEL KEY (31/08/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB7.5_22
1130 0337 0009 57 1 PARALLEL KEY (31/08/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB10_22J
1140 2204 2305 96 1 MOTOR (31/08/2022 - ..) MODEL:ASB7.5_22J
1140 2204 2305 97 1 MOTOR (31/08/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB10_22J
1150 0215 0003 92 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1160 2202 9045 01 4 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
1170 6216036400 4 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
C Substituted by: 0333 3100 07 - SC LOCK WASHER 10.2-22-2.7 FZB (quantity: 1)
1180 0147 1360 03 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1190 6210036400 2 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
< Substituted by: 0333 3100 07 - SC LOCK WASHER 10.2-22-2.7 FZB (quantity: 1)
1200 0147 1359 03 2 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1210 2202 9045 01 2 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
1220 0147 132503 2 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1230 2202 9045 01 2 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
1240 0147 132503 2 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1250 6210036400 4 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
< Substituted by: 0333 3100 07 - SC LOCK WASHER 10.2-22-2.7 FZB (quantity: 1)
1260 0211 136003 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1270 0266 2110 00 2 HEXAGON NUT (31/08/2022 - ...
1280 2202 9045 01 2 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
1290 0147 1364 03 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ..) MODEL:ASB7.5_22J
1290 0147 1962 64 4 HEXAGON BOLT (31/08/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB10_22J
1300 6210036400 4 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
< Substituted by: 0333 3100 07 - SC LOCK WASHER 10.2-22-2.7 FZB (quantity: 1)
1310 0147 1360 03 8 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1320 6210036400 8 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
£ Substituted by: 0333 3100 07 - SC LOCK WASHER 10.2-22-2.7 FZB (quantity: 1)
1330 0147 137303 1 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1331 0266 2111 00 1 HEXAGON NUT (31/08/2022 - ...
1340 2202 7054 00 AR  SEAL (31/08/2022 - ...
Legend:

MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10

MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

MOVOL:TRIV_230 - Supply voltage: TRIV_230V
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MODEL:ASB5.5_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J

/ABAC6 - Pulleys AS-B 5.5, AS-B 7.5
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6 - Pulleys AS-B 5.5, AS-B 7.5
MODEL:ASB5.5_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity

1010 2202 8320 02 1 PULLEY (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) PHASE:3PH + (MODEL:ASB5.5_22J +
PRESS:8BAR , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J + PRESS:10BAR)
(04/10/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + PRESS:8BAR,
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J + PHASE:3PH + PRESS:10BAR

1010 2202 2608 56 1 PULLEY (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) PHASE:3PH + (MODEL:ASB5.5_22J +
PRESS:10BAR , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J + PRESS:8BAR)
(04/10/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + PHASE:3PH +
PRESS:10BAR , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J + PRESS:8BAR

1010 2202 2608 49 1 PULLEY (04110/2022 - ..) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + PHASE:1PH + PRESS:10BAR

1010 2202 8320 00 1 PULLEY (04110/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB7.5_22J + PHASE:1PH + PRESS:10BAR

1020 2202 2608 46 1 PULLEY (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + PHASE:3PH +
PRESS:8BAR
(04/10/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + PRESS:8BAR

1020 2202 7484 04 1 PULLEY (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + PHASE:3PH +
PRESS:10BAR
(04/10/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + PRESS:10BAR

1020 2202 2608 47 1 PULLEY (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MODEL:ASB7.5_22J + PHASE:3PH
(04/10/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB7.5_22J + (PRESS:8BAR , PHASE:3PH
+ PRESS:10BAR)

1020 2202 7484 00 1 PULLEY (04110/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB7.5_22J + PHASE:1PH + PRESS:10BAR

1040 0324 1550 08 1 SHIM RING (0411012022 - ..)

1050 2200 7231 30 1 NUT (0411012022 - ..

1070 2204 2220 21 1 BELT SET (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + PHASE:3PH +
PRESS:8BAR
(04/10/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + PRESS:8BAR

1070 2204 2220 03 1 BELT SET (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + PHASE:3PH +
PRESS:10BAR
(04/10/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + PRESS:10BAR

1070 2204 2220 52 1 BELT SET (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MODEL:ASB7.5_22J + PHASE:3PH
(04/10/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB7.5_22J + (PRESS:8BAR , PHASE:3PH
+ PRESS:10BAR)

1070 2204 2220 53 1 BELT SET (04110/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB7.5_22J + PHASE:1PH + PRESS:10BAR

Legend:

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5
PHASE:3PH - Number of phases:3 phase

MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5
PRESS:10BAR - Working pressure:10 bar

PHASE:1PH - Number of phases:1 phase
PRESS:8BAR - Working pressure:8 bar

9828 0936 66
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MODEL:ASB10_22J + PHASE:3PH

/ABAC 7 - Pulleys AS-B 10
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7 - Pulleys AS-B 10
MODEL:ASB10_22J + PHASE:3PH

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity

1010 2204 2204 42 1 PULLEY (31/08/2022 - ...) PRESS:8BAR
1010 2204 2204 43 1 PULLEY (31/08/2022 - ...) PRESS:10BAR
1020 22029149 03 1 PULLEY (31/08/2022 - ..)

1040 0324 1550 08 1 SHIM RING (31/08/2022 - ..)

1050 2200 7231 30 1 NUT (31/08/2022 - )

1060 2204 1415 00 1 SPACER PULLEY (31/08/2022 - )

1070 2204 2305 69 1 BELT SET (31/08/2022 - ...

Legend:

MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10

PRESS:8BAR - Working pressure:8 bar

PHASE:3PH - Number of phases:3 phase

PRESS:10BAR - Working pressure:10 bar

9828 0936 66
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AIRREC:N + MODEL:ASB5.5_22J

/ABAC 8.1 - Air filter AS-B 5.5 - Floor-mounted

9828 0936 66
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8.1 - Air filter AS-B 5.5 - Floor-mounted
AIRREC:N + MODEL:ASB5.5_22J

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
1010 62114736 00 1 FILTER HOUSING (31/08/2022 - ...
b 1 FILTER ELEMENT
= Service kits: 2901 3700 03 - KIT 4 3-5.5HP C431 2000H/1YR
2901 3700 04 - KIT 4 3-5.5HP C431 4000H/2YR
2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C431 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43I 1PH 6000H/3YR
1030 2204 2204 68 2 SUCTION GRATING (31/08/2022 - ...
1040 2204 2204 72 2 AIR FILTER (31/08/2022 - ...)
1050 2200 7399 11 1 HOSE CLAMP (31/08/2022 - ...
1070 2200 7302 47 8 PLATE (31/08/2022 - ...
1080 1 SEPARATOR (31/08/2022 - ...
= Service kits: 2901 3700 04 - KIT 4 3-5.5HP C431 4000H/2YR
1090 2204 2138 24 1 NIPPLE (31/08/2022 - ...
Legend:
AIRREC:N - Air receiver:None MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5

9828 0936 66
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)

MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J

JHABAC 8.2 - Air filter AS-B 7.5, AS-B 10 - Floor-mounted
AIRREC:N + (

9828 0936 66
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8.2 - Air filter AS-B 7.5, AS-B 10 - Floor-mounted
AIRREC:N + (MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
1010 2204 2013 03 1 AIR FILTER (31/08/2022 - ...
. 1 FILTER ELEMENT
== Service kits: 2901 3700 06 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43I 2000H/1YR
2901 3700 07 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43I 4000H/2YR
2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43I 6000H/3YR
1020 2204 2341 00 1 ADAPTER (31/08/2022 - ...)
1030 2204 2204 68 2 SUCTION GRATING (31/08/2022 - ...
1040 2204 2204 72 2 FILTER (31/08/2022 - ...)
1050 2200 7399 11 1 HOSE CLAMP (31/08/2022 - ...
1060 0347 611200 1 HOSE CLAMP (31/08/2022 - ...
1070 2200 7302 47 8 PLATE (31/08/2022 - ...
1080 1 SEPARATOR (31/08/2022 - ...
= Service kits: 2901 3700 07 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43I 4000H/2YR
1090 2204 2138 22 1 NIPPLE (31/08/2022 - ...)
Legend:
AIRREC:N - Air receiver:None MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10 MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

9828 0936 66
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AIRREC:270L + MODEL:ASB5.5_22J

/ABAC 8.3 - Air filter AS-B 5.5 - Tank-mounted

9828 0936 66
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8.3 - Air filter AS-B 5.5 - Tank-mounted /ABAC
AIRREC:270L + MODEL:ASB5.5_22J (————

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
1010 6211 4736 00 1 FILTER HOUSING (31/08/2022 - ...
® 1 FILTER ELEMENT
&= Service kits: 2901 3700 03 - KIT 4 3-5.5HP C43I 2000H/1YR

2901 3700 04 - KIT 4 3-5.5HP C43I 4000H/2YR
2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C431 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43I 1PH 6000H/3YR

1050 2200 7399 11 1 HOSE CLAMP (31/08/2022 - ...

1080 1 SEPARATOR (31/08/2022 - ...
== Service kits: 2901 3700 04 - KIT 4 3-5.5HP C43I 4000H/2YR

1090 2204 2138 24 1 NIPPLE OSE (31/08/2022 - ...

Legend:

AIRREC:270L - Air receiver:270 | MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5
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8.4 - Air filter AS-B 7.5, AS-B 10 - Tank-mounted
//—'A'"Bmg';'AIRRECNOL AIRREC:500L) + (MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)

38
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8.4 - Air filter AS-B 7.5, AS-B 10 - Tank-mounted
(AIRREC:270L , AIRREC:500L) + (MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)

/ABAS

Ref Part Number

Qty Name

Validity

1010 2204 2013 03

&= Service kits:

1020 2204 234100
1050 2200 7399 11
1060 0347611200
1080

& Service kits:

1090 2204 2138 22

1 AIRFILTER

1 FILTER ELEMENT
2901 3700 06 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43| 2000H/1YR
2901 3700 07 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43| 4000H/2YR
2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43| 6000H/3YR

1 ADAPTER
1 HOSE CLAMP
1 HOSE CLAMP

1 SEPARATOR
2901 3700 07 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43| 4000H/2YR

1 NIPPLE OSE

(31/08/2022 - ...

(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ...

(31/08/2022 - ...

Legend:
AIRREC:270L - Air receiver:270 |
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

AIRREC:500L - Air receiver:500 |

MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10

9828 0936 66
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8.5 - Air inlet AS-B 5.5 - TRIV_230V
MMODEL:ASB&@J + MOVOLTRIV_230 B

40
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8.5 - Airiinlet AS-B 5.5 - TRIV_230V
MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + MOVOL:TRIV_230

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
1010 1 CHECK VALVE (31/08/2022 - ...
& Service kits: 2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C431 6000H/3YR

1020 0211 1246 03 3 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1040 0605 8549 95 1 BUSHING (31/08/2022 - ...
1050 0605 9500 42 1 ELBOW COUPLING (31/08/2022 - ...
1060 0605 8995 43 1 REDUCER (31/08/2022 - ...
1070 0661 1000 42 2 SEAL WASHER (0111212022 - 30/112/2040)
1080 22005997 71 1 VALVE (31/08/2022 - ...
1140 0347 0103 00 1 HOSE CLAMP (31/08/2022 - ...
1150 0070 7250 07 AR  PLASTIC TUBE (31/08/2022 - ...
1160 0583 8120 64 1 ELBOW COUPLING (31/08/2022 - ...
1200 2204 2508 10 1 ADAPTER (31/08/2022 - ...
1210 2204 2236 19 1 NOZZLE (011212022 - ...

Legend:
MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5

MOVOL:TRIV_230 - Supply voltage: TRIV_230V

9828 0936 66
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MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + MOVOL:230V

/ABAC 8.6 - Air inlet AS-B 5.5 - 230V

9828 0936 66
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8.6 - Airinlet AS-B 5.5 - 230V
MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + MOVOL:230V

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
1010 1 UNLOADER VALVE (04/10/2022 - .)
&= Service kits: 2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43I 1PH 6000H/3YR

1020 0211 1246 03 3 SCREW (04/1012022-...)
1040 0605 8549 95 1 BUSHING (04/1012022 - ...
1050 0605 9500 42 1 ELBOW COUPLING (041102022 -...)
1060 0603 4100 16 1 NIPPLE (04/102022 -...)
1080 1089 0580 30 1 SOLENOID VALVE (041012022 -...)
1081 2204 2345 00 1 NUT (04/10/2022 - ...
1090 9301 0546 05 1 T CONNECTION (04/1012022-...)
1100 9740 2004 31 1 ELBOW COUPLING (04/1012022 - ...
1110 0070 6002 48 AR  PLASTIC TUBE (041102022 -...)
1120 0583 831001 1 COUPLING (041012022 -...)
1121 0661 1000 42 1 SEAL WASHER (041012022 -...)
1130 2204 2236 19 1 NOZZLE (04/1012022-...)
1140 0583 831001 1 COUPLING (04/1012022-...)
1150 0070 6002 48 AR  PLASTIC TUBE (04/1012022 - ...
1160 0583 8121 98 1 COUPLING (0411072022 -...)
1200 2204 2508 10 1 ADAPTER (04/102022 -...)

Legend:
MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5

MOVOL:230V - Supply voltage:230 V

9828 0936 66
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/ABRC 8.7 - Air inlet AS-B 7.5, (AS-B 10 - TRIV_230V)
) |ODEL:ASB7.5_22J , MODEL:ASB10_22J + MOVOL:TRIV_230

44
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8.7 - Airinlet AS-B 7.5, (AS-B 10 - TRIV_230V)
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J , MODEL:ASB10_22J + MOVOL:TRIV_230

/ABAS

Ref

Part Number

Qty Name

Validity

1010

1020

1040

1050

1060

1080

1081

1090

1100

1110

1120

1121

1130

1140

1150

1160

&= Service kits:

0211 1246 03

0605 8549 95

0605 9500 42

0603 4100 16

1089 0580 30

2204 2345 00

9301 0546 05

9740 2004 31

0070 6002 48

0583 8310 01

0661 1000 42

2204 2236 19

0583 8310 01

0070 6002 48

0583 8121 98

1

UNLOADER VALVE

2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C431 6000H/3YR

3

=

AR

SCREW

BUSHING

ELBOW COUPLING

NIPPLE

SOLENOID VALVE

NUT

T CONNECTION

ELBOW COUPLING

PLASTIC TUBE

COUPLING

SEAL WASHER

NOZZLE

COUPLING

PLASTIC TUBE

COUPLING

(31/08/2022 - 03110/2022)
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)
(0411012022 - ..

(31/08/2022 - 03/110/2022)
MODEL:ASBT7.5_22J)
(0411012022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - 03110/2022)
MODEL:ASBT7.5_22J)
(0411012022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - 03110/2022)
MODEL:ASBT7.5_22J)
(0411012022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - 03110/2022)
MODEL:ASB7.5_22,)
(0411012022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - 03110/2022)
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)
(0411012022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - 03110/2022)
MODEL:ASBT7.5_22J)
(0411012022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - 03/110/2022)
MODEL:ASBT7.5_22J)
(0411012022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - 03110/2022)
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)
(0411012022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - 03110/2022)
MODEL:ASBT7.5_22J)
(0411012022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - 03110/2022)
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)
(0411012022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - 03110/2022)
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)
(0411012022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - 03110/2022)
MODEL:ASBT7.5_22J)
(0411012022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - 03/110/2022)
MODEL:ASBT7.5_22J)
(0411012022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - 03110/2022)
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)
(0411012022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - 03110/2022)
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)
(0411012022 - ...

MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J

MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J ,

MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J

MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J

MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J ,

MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J

MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J

MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J ,

MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J ,

MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J

MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J ,

MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J

MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J ,

MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J ,

MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J ,

MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J

Legend:

MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10 MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5 MOVOL:TRIV_230 - Supply voltage: TRIV_230V
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8.8 - Check valve AS-B 5.5 - TRIV_230V

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + MOVOL:TRIV_230

/HABAS
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8.8 - Check valve AS-B 5.5 - TRIV_230V IABAC
MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + MOVOL:TRIV_230 (——rrr

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
1 CHECK VALVE (3110812022 .)
& Service kits: 2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C43I 6000H/3YR
1010 ¢ 1 SEAT CHECK
= Service kits: 2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C43I 6000H/3YR
1020 ¢ 1 HOUSING VALVE
&= Service kits: 2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C431 6000H/3YR
1030 ¢ 1 SPRING INLET VALVE
&= Service kits: 2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C43I 6000H/3YR
1040 ¢ 1 PISTON VALVE
&= Service kits: 2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C43I 6000H/3YR
1050 e 1 O-RING
&= Service kits: 2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C43I 6000H/3YR
1060 ¢ 1 PLUG
= Service kits: 2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C43I 6000H/3YR
1070 ¢ 1 O-RING
= Service kits: 2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C43I 6000H/3YR
Legend:
MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5 MOVOL:TRIV_230 - Supply voltage: TRIV_230V
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8.9 - Check valve AS-B 5.5 - 230V, AS-B 7.5, (AS-B 10 - TRIV_230V
MMODEL:A’SN.MJ , MODEL:ASB10_22J + MOVOL:TRIV_230, MODEL:ASBS.57(22J + MOVOL:230V )
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8.9 - Check valve AS-B 5.5 - 230V, AS-B 7.5, (AS-B 10 - TRIV_230V) ABAC
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J , MODEL:ASB10_22J + MOVOL:TRIV_230 , MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + MOVOL:230V ——rrrm

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity

1 UNLOADER (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230 + (MODEL:ASB10_22J ,
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)
(0411012022 - ..

Service Kits: 2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43I 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43I 1PH 6000H/3YR

C 1 UNLOADER SEAT
& Service kits: 2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C431 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43| 1PH 6000H/3YR

d 1 HOUSING VALVE
& Service kits: 2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C431 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43| 1PH 6000H/3YR

o 1 SPRING INLET VALVE
= Service kits: 2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43| 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43I 1PH 6000H/3YR

. 1 PISTON VALVE
& Service kits: 2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43| 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C431 1PH 6000H/3YR

C 1 O-RING
& Service kits: 2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C431 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43| 1PH 6000H/3YR

hd 1 INLET NIPPLE
& Service kits: 2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C431 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43| 1PH 6000H/3YR

C 2 O-RING
= Service kits: 2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43| 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43I 1PH 6000H/3YR

. 1 NON RETURN VALVE
= Service kits: 2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43| 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43| 1PH 6000H/3YR

C 1 O-RING
& Service kits: 2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43| 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43| 1PH 6000H/3YR
1100 e 1 O-RING
& Service kits: 2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C431 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43| 1PH 6000H/3YR

1010

1020

1030

1040

1050

1060

1070

1080

1090

Legend:
MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10 MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5 MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5
MOVOL:230V - Supply voltage:230 V MOVOL:TRIV_230 - Supply voltage: TRIV_230V

9828 0936 66 49



/INABAC8.10 - Separation

9828 0936 66
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8.10 - Separation /ABAC
Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
1010 9824 1796 00 1 INTEGRATED BLOCK (31/08/2022 - ...
1020 2204 2305 47 1 VIBRATION DAMPER (31/08/2022 - ...
1030 0266 2110 00 1 HEXAGON NUT (31/08/2022 - ...
1040 2204 2204 06 1 PLUG (31/08/2022 - ...
1050 0661 1000 39 1 SEAL WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
1060 1 VALVE (31/08/2022 - ...
== Service kits: 2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C43I 6000H/3YR
2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C431 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43! 1PH 6000H/3YR
1070 1 SPRING (31/08/2022 - ...)
&= Service kits: 2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C431 6000H/3YR
2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C431 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C431 1PH 6000H/3YR
1080 1 PISTON (31/08/2022 - ...)
= Service kits: 2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C43I 6000H/3YR
2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43| 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43| 1PH 6000H/3YR
1090 1 O-RING (31/08/2022 - ...
& Service kits: 2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C43I 6000H/3YR
2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43I 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43I 1PH 6000H/3YR
1100 1 SPRING (31/0812022 - ..)
= Service kits: 2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C43I 6000H/3YR
2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43I 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43! 1PH 6000H/3YR
1110 1 O-RING (31/0812022 - ..)
&= Service kits: 2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C431 6000H/3YR
2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C431 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43 1PH 6000H/3YR
1120 1629 0072 16 1 HOUSING (31/08/2022 - ...
1130 9740 2004 31 1 ELBOW COUPLING (31/08/2022 - ...
1140 0070 6002 48 AR  PLASTIC TUBE (31/08/2022 - ...
1150 2204 1546 01 1 CHECK VALVE (31/08/2022 - ...
1151 1503 2565 01 1 ELBOW (31/08/2022 - ...
1152 0653 0500 88 1 COPPER WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
1153 2204 2305 09 1 NIPPLE (31/08/2022 - ...
1154 0605 9500 09 1 FITTING (31/08/2022 - ...
1160 2200 7599 10 1 PLUG LEVEL SIGHT (31/08/2022 - ...
1200 22009507 77 1 SAFETY VALVE (31/08/2022 - ...
1210 0686 311555 1 PLUG (31/08/2022 - ...
1220 0852 0010 45 1 DRAIN COCK (31/08/2022 - ...
1230 0583 8100 69 1 COUPLING (31/08/2022 - ...
1240 0070 6002 09 AR  PLASTIC TUBE (31/08/2022 - ...
1250 2204 1209 01 1 TEMPERATURE SWITCH (TERMIX) (31/08/2022 - ...

9828 0936 66
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/ABAG O - Cooling AS-B 5.5

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + (AIRREC:270L , AIRREC:N)
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9 - Cooling AS-B 5.5
MODEL:ASB5.5_22J + (AIRREC:270L , AIRREC:N)

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity

1010 2204 2204 31 1 SUPPORT (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(0411012022 - ...

1020 2204 2204 20 1 STIRRUP (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/1012022 - ...

1030 1091 6319 32 1 COOLER (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/1012022 - ...

1040 2204 2204 95 1 COOLER PLATE (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/1012022 - ...

1050 2204 2204 18 1 COOLING DUCT (31/08/2022 - ..) MOVOL:TRIV_230

1050 2204 2204 16 1 COOLING DUCT (04/10/2022 - ...) MOVOL:230V

1060 2204 2204 19 1 INSULATING FOAM (31/08/2022 - ...) MOVOL:TRIV_230

1060 2204 2204 17 1 INSULATING FOAM (0411012022 - ..) MOVOL:230v

1070 2200 9005 31 1 FAN (31/08/2022 - ...) MOVOL:TRIV_230

1070 2200 9005 28 1 FAN (041102022 - ..) MOVOL:230V

1080 2202 2608 59 1 HUB (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/1012022 - ...

1090 0333 4232 00 1 WASHER (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/1012022 - ...

1100 2200 7102 10 1 SCREW (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(0411012022 - ...

1110 0129 3270 40 4 BLIND RIVET (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/1012022 - ...

1120 0129 3270 40 1 BLIND RIVET (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/1012022 - ...

1130 2202 9045 01 3 WASHER (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/1012022 - ...

1140 0147 1325 03 3 SCREW (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(041012022 - ...

1150 2202 2610 15 1 LABEL (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(0411012022 - ...

Legend:

AIRREC:270L - Air receiver:270 |
MOVOL:230V - Supply voltage:230 V

AIRREC:N - Air receiver:None
MOVOL:TRIV_230 - Supply voltage: TRIV_230V

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5

9828 0936 66
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10 - Cooling AS-B 7.5 - 230V
MMODEL:ASB?.QZZ& MOVOL:230V
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10 - Cooling AS-B 7.5 - 230V

MODEL:ASB7.5_22J + MOVOL:230V

LIABAG

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
1010 2204 2204 31 1 SUPPORT (04/1012022 - )
1020 2204 2204 20 1 STIRRUP (04/1012022 - ..)
1030 1091 6319 33 1 COOLER (04/1012022 - ..
1050 2204 2204 14 1 COOLING DUCT (0411012022 - ...
1060 2204 2204 15 1 INSULATING FOAM (0411012022 - ...
1070 2202 7043 04 1 FAN (04/1012022 - ..)
1080 0333423200 1 WASHER (09/01/2023 - )
1090 0147 1963 48 1 SCREW (09/01/2023 - )
1100 0129 327040 4 BLIND RIVET (04/1012022 - ..
1110 2202 9045 01 3 WASHER (04/1012022 - )
1120 0147 132503 3 SCREW (04/10/2022 - ...
1130 2202 7488 00 1 SPACER (04/1012022 - )
1140 0194 131900 1 SET SCREW (04/1012022 - )
1150 2202 7489 00 1 SPACER FAN (09/01/2023 - ...
Legend:

MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

MOVOL:230V - Supply voltage:230 V

9828 0936 66
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11 - Cooling AS-B 7.5 - TRIV_230V
MMODEL:ASB?.SJZ? + MOVOL:TRIV_230 B

1030

56

1100
1070 1090 \

&

-
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11 - Cooling AS-B 7.5 - TRIV_230V
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J + MOVOL:TRIV_230

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
1010 2204 2204 31 1 SUPPORT (31/08/2022 - .)
1020 2204 2204 20 1 STIRRUP (31/08/2022 - ..)
1030 10916319 33 1 COOLER (31/08/2022 - ..)
1050 2204 2204 16 1 COOLING DUCT (31/08/2022 - )
1060 2204 2204 17 1 INSULATING FOAM (31/08/2022 - )
1070 2200 9005 28 1 FAN (31/08/2022 - )
1080 2202 2608 59 1 HUB (31/08/2022 - )
1090 0333423200 1 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ..)
1100 2200 7102 10 1 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ..)
1110 0129 3270 40 4 BLIND RIVET (31/08/2022 - )
1130 22029045 01 3 WASHER (31/08/2022 - )
1140 0147 132503 3 SCREW (31/08/2022 - )
Legend:

MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

MOVOL:TRIV_230 - Supply voltage: TRIV_230V

9828 0936 66
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/ABAC 12 - Cooling AS-B 10

MODEL:ASB10_22J + MOVOL:TRIV_230

1030

1100
1070 1090 \

> 9828 0936 66



12 - Cooling AS-B 10
MODEL:ASB10_22J + MOVOL:TRIV_230

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity

1010 2204 2204 31 1 SUPPORT (31/08/2022 - ...
1020 2204 2204 20 1 STIRRUP (31/08/2022 - ..)
1030 10916319 33 1 COOLER (31/08/2022 - ..)
1050 2204 2204 14 1 COOLING DUCT (31/08/2022 - ...
1060 2204 2204 15 1 INSULATING FOAM (31/08/2022 - )
1070 2202 7043 04 1 FAN (31/08/2022 - )
1090 03333100 19 1 LOCK WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
1100 0147 1405 03 1 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ..)
1110 0129 3270 40 4 BLIND RIVET (31/08/2022 - ...
1130 2202 9045 01 3 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ..)
1140 0147 132503 3 SCREW (31/08/2022 - )

Legend:
MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10

MOVOL:TRIV_230 - Supply voltage: TRIV_230V

9828 0936 66
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/INABAG 13 - Liquid filtration

9828 0936 66
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13 - Liquid filtration

/ABAS

Ref Part Number

Qty Name

Validity

1010

& Service kits:

1020 16146118 00
1030

== Service kits:

1040

& Service kits:

1050 22029287 03
1060 0147 1246 03

9828 0936 66

1 THERMOSTATIC VALVE 60°C
2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C431 6000H/3YR
2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43| 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43| 1PH 6000H/3YR

1 COVER

1 ORING
2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C43I 6000H/3YR
2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C431 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43I 1PH 6000H/3YR
1 OILFILTER
2901 3700 03 - KIT 4 3-5.5HP C43I 2000H/1YR
2901 3700 04 - KIT 4 3-5.5HP C43I 4000H/2YR
2901 3700 05 - KIT 3-5.5HP C43I 6000H/3YR
2901 3700 06 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43I 2000H/1YR
2901 3700 07 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43I 4000H/2YR
2901 3700 08 - KIT 7.5-10HP C43I 6000H/3YR
2901 3640 30 - KIT 5.5HP C43I 1PH 6000H/3YR
1 NIPPLE

2 SCREW

(31/08/2022 - ...

(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ...

(31/08/2022 - ...

(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ...

)
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JABAC 14 - Fluid transportation Floor-mounted
AIRREC:N + IDRY:N

9828 0936 66
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14 - Fluid transportation Floor-mounted

AIRREC:N + IDRY:N

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity

1010 05800014 52 1 ADAPTER (31/08/2022 - ...
1020 2204 2204 24 1 PIPE (31/08/2022 - .)
1030 05800014 52 1 ADAPTER (31/08/2022 - ..)
1040 05838100 64 1 COUPLING (31/08/2022 - )
1050 0070 6002 04 AR  PLASTIC TUBE (31/08/2022 - )
1060 2202 2604 43 1 SLEEVE (31/08/2022 - )
1090 0580 0015 40 2 NIPPLE (31/08/2022 - ..
1100 2204 2305 35 1 FLEXIBLE (31/08/2022 - ..)
1110 2204 2305 34 1 FLEXIBLE (31/08/2022 - ..)
1120 0661 1000 39 2 SEAL WASHER (31/08/2022 - )

Legend:
AIRREC:N - Air receiver:None

IDRYN - Integrated dryer:No

9828 0936 66
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15 - Fluid transportation Tank-mounted - Without dryer
MIDRY:N + (AIRREC:270L , AIIDRREC:500L + (MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J))
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15 - Fluid transportation Tank-mounted - Without dryer
IDRY:N + (AIRREC:270L , AIRREC:500L + (MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J))

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity

1010 0571 0035 76 1 NIPPLE (31/08/2022 - ...
1011 0661 1000 39 1 SEAL WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
1020 2204 2392 27 1 FLEXIBLE (31/08/2022 - ...
1030 1503 1225 00 1 NIPPLE (31/08/2022-...)
1040 0583812093 1 COUPLING (31/08/2022-...)
1050 0070 6002 04 AR  PLASTIC TUBE (31/08/2022-...)
1060 2200 7506 43 1 REDUCER (31/08/2022 - ...
1090 0580 0015 40 2 NIPPLE (31/08/2022 - ...
1100 2204 2305 35 1 FLEXIBLE (31/08/2022 - ...
1110 2204 2305 34 1 FLEXIBLE (31/08/2022-...)
1120 0661 1000 39 2 SEAL WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...

Legend:
AIRREC:270L - Air receiver:270 |
MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10

AIRREC:500L - Air receiver:500 |
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

IDRY:N - Integrated dryer:No

9828 0936 66

65



)

MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J

/WABAC 16 - Fluid transportation Tank-mounted - With dryer
IDRY:Y + (AIRREC:270L , AIRREC:500L + (

9828 0936 66
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16 - Fluid transportation Tank-mounted - With dryer
IDRY:Y + (AIRREC:270L , AIRREC:500L + (MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J))

Ref Part Number

Qty Name

validity

/ABAS

1010 05710035 76
1011 0661 1000 39
1020 2204 2392 27
1030 1503 1225 00
1040 9090 1518 00
1050 0070 6002 04
1060 2202 2609 99
1070 0661 1000 40
1080 2204 2204 61
1090 0580 0015 40
1100 2204 2305 35
1110 2204 2305 34
1120 0661 1000 39

R

NRPRRPRNRPRRPRERIDIRPRRRPRR

NIPPLE

SEAL WASHER
FLEXIBLE
NIPPLE
ELBOW COUPLING
PLASTIC TUBE
NIPPLE

SEAL WASHER
FLEXIBLE
NIPPLE
FLEXIBLE
FLEXIBLE
SEAL WASHER

(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...

Legend:
AIRREC:270L - Air receiver:270 |
MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10

AIRREC:500L - Air receiver:500 |
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

IDRY:Y - Integrated dryer:Yes

9828 0936 66
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/NABAC 17 - Loose parts

68 9828 0936 66



17 - Loose parts /ABAG

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity

1020 2200540277 1 KEY (31/08/2022 - ...
< Substituted by: 1089 9068 01 - KEY (quantity: 1)

1050 2202 2610 66 1 REDUCER (31/08/2022 - ...

9828 0936 66 69



/ABRC 18 - Air receiver 270L - Without dryer
e A\|RREC:270L + IDRY:N

1030

70 9828 0936 66



18 - Air receiver 270L - Without dryer
AIRREC:270L + IDRY:N

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
1010 22028573 17 1 VESSEL (31/08/2022 - ..
1020 0830 1009 66 1 SAFETY VALVE (31/08/2022 - ..)
1030 2202 9663 00 1 STIRRUP (31/08/2022 - )
1040 0266 2112 00 1 HEXAGON NUT (31/08/2022 - ..)
1050 0147 1400 03 1 SCREW (31/08/2022 - )
1060 05838120 92 1 ELBOW COUPLING (31/08/2022 - ..)
1070 0070 6002 64 AR  PLASTIC TUBE (31/08/2022 - ..
1080 0583 8100 89 1 COUPLING (31/08/2022 - )
1090 0852 001009 1 BALL VALVE (31/08/2022 - )
1100 0607 1150 08 1 SLEEVE (31/08/2022 - ..)
1110 2200 7509 11 1 PLUG (31/08/2022 - )
1120 2200 7506 45 1 REDUCER (31/08/2022 - ..)
1130 2200 7509 12 1 PLUG (31/08/2022 - ..
1140 0686 311555 1 PLUG (31/08/2022 - )
1150 2204 2204 94 2 PROTECTION PLATE (31/08/2022 - )
1160 0129 3270 40 6 BLIND RIVET (31/08/2022 - )
1170 10799931 29 1 WARNING DECAL (31/08/2022 - )
1180 0216 1957 86 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ..)
Legend:

AIRREC:270L - Air receiver:270 |

IDRY:N - Integrated dryer:No

9828 0936 66
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19 - Air receiver AS-B 7.5, AS-B 10 - 500L - Without dryer
MAIRREC:%OL + IDRY:N + (MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J) y

1190

1030

a &
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19 - Air receiver AS-B 7.5, AS-B 10 - 500L - Without dryer /ABAC
AIRREC:500L + IDRY:N + (MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J) (———m—

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
1010 2202765427 1 VESSEL (31/08/2022 - ...
£ Substituted by: 2202 9783 34 - SP.VESS.500 200PSI ASMECRN7040 (quantity: 1)
1020 0830 1009 66 1 SAFETY VALVE (31/08/2022 - ...
1030 2202 9663 00 1 STIRRUP (31/08/2022 - ...
1040 0266 2112 00 1 HEXAGON NUT (31/08/2022 - ...
1050 0147 1400 03 1 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1060 0583 8120 92 1 ELBOW COUPLING (31/08/2022 - ...
1070 0070 6002 64 AR  PLASTIC TUBE (31/08/2022 - ...
1080 0583 8100 89 1 COUPLING (31/08/2022 - ...
1090 0852 0010 09 1 BALL VALVE (31/08/2022 - ...
1100 0607 1150 08 1 SLEEVE (31/08/2022 - ...
1110 2200 7509 11 1 PLUG (31/08/2022 - ...
1120 2200 7506 45 1 REDUCER (31/08/2022 - ...
1130 2200 7509 12 1 PLUG (31/08/2022 - ...
1140 0686 3115 55 1 PLUG (31/08/2022 - ...
1150 2204 2204 94 2 PROTECTION PLATE (31/08/2022 - ...
1160 0129 327040 6 BLIND RIVET (31/08/2022 - ...
1170 1079 9931 29 1 WARNING DECAL (31/08/2022 - ...
1180 0291 1185 30 4 NUT (31/08/2022 - ...
1190 2204 2204 37 1 CLOSING PLATE (31/08/2022 - ...
1200 2200 7199 53 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
1210 2204 2392 26 4 SPACER (31/08/2022 - ...
Legend:
AIRREC:500L - Air receiver:500 | IDRYN - Integrated dryer:No MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10

MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

9828 0936 66 73



/ABAC 20 - Air receiver 270L - With dryer
e \IRREC:270L + IDRY:Y

1180~

N\

———t e —— —a
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20 - Air receiver 270L - With dryer

AIRREC:270L + IDRY:Y

Ref Part Number

Qty Name

Validity

/ABAS

1010 22028573 17
1020 0830 1009 66
1030 2202 9663 00
1040 0266 2112 00
1050 0147 1400 03
1060 0583 8120 92
1070 0070 6002 64
1080 0583 8100 89
1090 0852 0010 09
1100 0607 1150 08
1110 2200 7509 11
1130 2200 7509 12
1140 0686 3115 55
1150 2204 2204 94
1160 0129 3270 40
1170 10799931 29
1180 0216 1957 86

R

AR ONRPRRPRNRPRRPRPDIDIRRRRERER

VESSEL

SAFETY VALVE
STIRRUP
HEXAGON NUT
SCREW

ELBOW COUPLING
PLASTIC TUBE
COUPLING

BALL VALVE
SLEEVE

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG
PROTECTION PLATE
BLIND RIVET
WARNING DECAL
SCREW

(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ...

Legend:
AIRREC:270L - Air receiver:270 |

IDRY:Y - Integrated dryer:Yes

9828 0936 66
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21 - Air receiver AS-B 7.5, AS-B 10 - 500L - With dryer
MAIRREC:%OL + IDRY:Y + (MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J) y

| |

1180 1150

//1 150
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21 - Air receiver AS-B 7.5, AS-B 10 - 500L - With dryer

AIRREC:500L + IDRY:Y + (MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)

Ref Part Number

Qty Name

Validity

/ABAS

1010 2202765427

< Substituted by:
1020 0830 1009 66
1030 2202 9663 00
1040 0266 2112 00
1050 0147 1400 03
1060 0583 8120 92
1070 0070 6002 64
1080 0583 8100 89
1090 0852 0010 09
1100 0607 1150 08
1110 2200 7509 11
1130 2200 7509 12
1140 0686 311555
1150 2204 2204 94
1160 0129 3270 40
1170 1079 9931 29
1180 0291 1185 30
1190 2204 2204 37
1200 2200 7199 53
1210 2204 2392 26

1

2202 9783 34 - SP.VESS.500 200PS| ASMECRN7040 (quantity: 1)

R

AR DMRPRONRPREPNRRRLRIRPRPRRERR

VESSEL

SAFETY VALVE
STIRRUP
HEXAGON NUT
SCREW

ELBOW COUPLING
PLASTIC TUBE
COUPLING

BALL VALVE
SLEEVE

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG
PROTECTION PLATE
BLIND RIVET
WARNING DECAL
NUT

CLOSING PLATE
SCREW

SPACER

(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ..
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ...
(31/08/2022 - ...

(31/08/2022- ...

Legend:
AIRREC:500L - Air receiver:500 |
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

IDRY:Y - Integrated dryer:Yes

MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10

9828 0936 66

77



9828 0936 66

: By q
- e
2 # 3
e / [
(D) \\ -
2 o g/ >
A_n 5 W/ﬁw
— >
N &
=
(8]
<
o
<
S

78



22.1 - Assembly

/ABAS

IDRY:Y

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity

1010 1 AIR DRYER (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/10/2022 - ...)

1020 03000274 74 4 PLAIN WASHER (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/10/2022 - ...)

1030 0147 132503 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/10/2022 - ...)

1040 0129 327042 4 RIVET (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/10/2022 - ...)

1050 03000274 74 2 PLAIN WASHER (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/10/2022 - ...)

1060 0215 0003 92 2 SCREW (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/10/2022 - ...)

1070 2202 7703 01 1 PIPE FITTING (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/10/2022 - ...)

1080 2202 7719 01 1 WASHER (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/10/2022 - ...)

Legend:

IDRY:Y - Integrated dryer:Yes

MOVOL:TRIV_230 - Supply voltage: TRIV_230V

9828 0936 66
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JHABAC 22.2 - Components

IDRY:Y + (MOVOL:TRIV_230 , MOVOL:230V + (MODEL:ASB5.5_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J))

1130

—3030

2120 ~ :
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22.2 - Components
IDRY:Y + (MOVOL:TRIV_230 , MOVOL:230V + (MODEL:ASB5.5_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J))

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
2200-9858-02 1 AIR DRYER (04/10/2022 - ...
< Substituted by: 2200 9039 21 - I.NS5-10(C3)7040 2200985802SPA (quantity: 1)
1110 0291 1128 15 2 LOCKNUT (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(0411012022 - ...
1120 0300 0274 64 2 WASHER (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/1012022 - ...
1130 0215 0006 13 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/1012022 - ...
2020 2203 0832 10 1 COMPRESSOR (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/1012022 - ...
® 22027651 44 1 START RELAY
® 2202 7652 56 1 OVERLOAD PROTECTOR
2030 2202 7498 89 1 CONDENSER (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(0411012022 - ...
® 2202 7620 02 1 CONDENSER
® 2202 7621 01 1 FAN SHROUD
® 2202762204 1 MOTOR FAN
2 substituted by: 2202 7622 06 - MOTOR FAN V115/60 NU9-20-2/732 (quantity: 1)
® 2202 7623 01 1 FAN
2040 2202 8922 83 1 HEAT EXCHANGER (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(0411012022 - ...
2050 2202 7569 02 1 FILTER DRYER (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(0411012022 - ...
2060 2202 7584 03 1 CAPILLARY (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/1012022 - ...
2110 2203 0780 82 1 DIGITAL READER (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/1012022 - ...
2120 2205 0427 01 1 WIRE HARNESS (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(041012022 - ...
2140 0129 3270 42 2 RIVET (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(041012022 - ...
2160 2204 1359 80 1 DRAIN ELBOW KIT (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(0411012022 - ...
2180 2202 7703 81 1 PIPE FITTING (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(0411012022 - ...
2204 2306 15 1 PIPE SET (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/10/2022 - 30/112/2040)
3010 ® 2204 1697 80 1 PIPE ASSEMBLY
®e 2202732404 1 HOT GAS BY-PASS VALVE
®e 2202851600 1 SCHRADER VALVE
3030 ® 2200 5997 43 1 CHECK VALVE+PIPE
4010 2204 2392 34 1 PANEL REAR (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(0411012022 - ...
® 1079 9926 55 1 WARNING LABEL
® 1627 1828 00 1 DECAL FLUORINATED GREENHOU.GAS
4020 2204 2392 30 1 PANEL FRONT (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(041012022 - ...
® 2204 183301 1 DECAL
® 1079992372 1 DECAL GROUND ELECTR.
4030 2204 2204 93 1 FRAME (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(0411012022 - ...
4040 2204 2204 92 1 HEAT EXCHANGER SUPPORT ;mggggg 3)’10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
5010 2204 2134 42 1 LDI DRAIN (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/1012022 - ...
® 0663 9096 00 1 O-RING
® 22009020 17 1 KIT WEAR DRAIN
® 2902 0161 02 1 FILTER MESH LD20X - ED12
5020 0070 7250 07 AR PLASTIC TUBE (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(0411012022 - ...
Remarks:
Refrigerant R513A
Legend:

IDRY:Y - Integrated dryer:Yes
MOVOL:230V - Supply voltage:230 V

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5
MOVOL:TRIV_230 - Supply voltage: TRIV_230V

MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

9828 0936 66
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23.1 - Electrical components
MMOVOL:TRIV}% , MOVOL:230V + (MODEL:ASB5.5_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)
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23.1 - Electrical components

MOVOL:TRIV_230 , MOVOL:230V + (MODEL:ASB5.5_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity

1010 - 1 CUBICLE (04/10/2022 - ...)

1020 2204 1417 00 1 TEMPERATURE SENSOR PT1000 Egmggggg-"?;”"ﬂ(’??) MOVOL:TRIV_230

1030 0661 1000 39 1 SEAL WASHER (31/08/2022 - 03/110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/10/2022 - ...)

1040 0129 3270 38 3 RIVET (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/10/2022 - ...)

1050 2202 8453 00 AR  SEAL (31/08/2022 - 03110/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04110/2022 - ...)

1060 03334220 00 2 WASHER (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/10/2022 - .)

1070 0291 1185 29 1 NUT (31/08/2022 - 03/10/2022) MOVOL:TRIV_230
(04/10/2022 - .)

Legend:

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5
MOVOL:TRIV_230 - Supply voltage: TRIV_230V

MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

MOVOL:230V - Supply voltage:230 V

9828 0936 66
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/ABRC 23.2 - Cubicle components 230V
e\ |OVOL:230V + (MODEL:ASB5.5_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J)
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23.2 - Cubicle components 230V ABAC
MOVOL:230V + (MODEL:ASB5.5_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J) (——erpmer
Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity EL
2205 0349 31 1 CUBICLE MODEL:ASB5.5_22J
2205 0349 32 1 CUBICLE MODEL:ASB7.5_22J
1089 9438 75 1 CONTACTOR (04110/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J K21
1089 9496 92 1 CONTACTOR (04110/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB7.5_22J K21
1089 9216 15 2 COVER (04110/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB7.5_22J K21
1089 9421 85 1 CONTACTOR (04/10/2022-..) K7
1089 9446 94 1 OVERLOAD RELAY (04/1012022 - ..) MODEL'ASBS.5_22J F21
1089 9205 82 1 OVERLOAD RELAY (04/1012022 - ..) MODEL'ASBY.5_22J F21
0698 5141 20 1 CABLE GLAND (04102022 - ) CG1
0697 9809 51 1 LOCKNUT (04/10/2022 - ) CG1
1088 0803 26 1 GROMMET (04102022 -..) CG2
0698 5141 20 1 CABLE GLAND (047102022 -..) CG3
0697 9809 51 1 LOCKNUT (041072022 -...) CG3
0698 5148 22 1 SEALING INSERT (0411072022 -...) CG3
0698 5141 20 2 CABLE GLAND (04102022 - ) CG4
0697 9809 51 1 LOCKNUT (04/10/2022 - ) CG4
0694 5900 05 1 TAB (04/10/2022 - .) 1X3
1088 1510 22 4 TERMINAL (047102022 -..) 1X5
1088 1515 16 1 END PLATE (041072022 -...) 1X5
1088 1510 17 2 JUMPER (0411072022 -...) 1X5
1688003181 1 END STOP (0411012022 - ... 1X5
£ substituted by: 1089 0577 82 - CHAPA TERMINAL (quantity: 1)
1089 0716 10 1 TERMINAL BLOCK (04/10/2022 - ..) CN1
1089 0716 04 1 TERMINAL (04102022 - .. CN2
1089 9513 89 1 EMERGENCY STOP PUSH BUTTON (04/1012022 -.) S3
1089 9482 98 2 NC CONTACT (041072022 -...) S3
1089 9482 95 1 MODULE HOLDER 3-WAY (0411072022 -...) S3
1089 9125 13 1 DECAL YELLOW RING (0411012022 - ) S3
1088 0021 92 1 CONNECTOR (04/10/2022 - ..) TT11/TSHH11
1088 0021 93 4 TERMINAL PIN (04/10/2022 - ..) TT11/TSHH11
2202 9321 00 1 CLAMP FOR SHIELDED CABLE 4MM (0411012022 - .. TT11/TSHH11
2204 1039 00 1 PRESSURE SENSOR (04/1012022 -.) PT20
1088 0021 59 1 CONNECTOR FEMALE (0411072022 -...) PT20
1088 0021 60 3 WIRE SEAL (0411012022 - ) PT20
1088 0021 61 3 TERMINAL PIN (04102022 - ) PT20
2204 1407 00 1 FITTING (0411012022 - ..) PT20
0346 1000 56 1 CLAMP PIPE (041102022 -..) PT20
2204 1616 01 1 TRANSFORMER (041072022 -...) T
1089 9167 02 2 FUSE KTK-2 (0411072022 -...) F1
1089 9594 02 1 FUSE HOLDER 32A 2P (0411012022 - ) F1
1089 9168 79 1 FUSE 3A (04/10/2022 - ..) F2
1089 9168 74 1 CONTROLLER FUSE (04/10/2022 - ..) F3
2204 2319 43 1 FUSES LABEL (041102022 -..)
2204 2319 47 1 LABEL ELEC EQUIP (041072022 -...)
2202 2610 00 1 LABEL 230V-60HZ MONOFASE (0411072022 -...)
2203 0541 10 1 LABEL CAUTION: ELEC. HAZARD (0411012022 - .
2204 2204 82 1 CUBICLE BOX (04102022 - ..
1089 9154 02 1 KEY (04/10/2022 - )
2205 0349 00 2 SERVICE DIAGRAM (041102022 -..)
2205 0349 40 2 ELECTRICAL LIST (041072022 -...)
2200 7723 35 1 GLOSSARY ELECTRICAL PARTS (0411072022 -...)
Legend:

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5

MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

MOVOL:230V - Supply voltage:230 V

9828 0936 66
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/ABAC 23.3 - Cubicle components TRIV_230V
e\ OVOL: TRIV_230
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23.3 - Cubicle components TRIV_230V WABAC
MOVOL:TRIV_230 ———
Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity EL
2205 0349 02 1 CUBICLE MODEL:ASB5.5_22J
2205 0349 03 1 CUBICLE MODEL:ASBT7.5_22J
2205 0349 04 1 CUBICLE MODEL:ASB10_22J
1089 9438 73 1 CONTACTOR (31/08/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J K21
1089 9438 75 1 CONTACTOR (31/08/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB7.5_22J K21
1089 9496 92 1 CONTACTOR (31/08/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB10_22J K21
1089 9216 15 2 COVER (3108/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB10_22J K21
1089 9421 85 1 CONTACTOR (31/08/2022 - .. K7
1089 9267 79 1 OVERLOAD RELAY (31/08/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J, F21
MODEL:ASBT.5_22
1089 9205 16 1 OVERLOAD RELAY (31/08/2022 - ..) MODEL:ASB10_22J F21
0698 5141 20 1 CABLE GLAND (31/08/2022 - ...
Electrical legend: CG1 CABLE GLAND (SUPPLY)
0697 9809 51 1 LOCKNUT (31/08/2022 - ...
Electrical legend: CG1 CABLE SUPPLY NUT (SUPPLY)
1088 0803 26 1 GROMMET (31/08/2022 - ...
Electrical legend: CG2 GROMMET (SUPPLY)
0698 5141 20 1 CABLE GLAND (31/08/2022 - ...
Electrical legend: CG3 CABLE GLAND (Y1/../TSHH21
0697 9809 51 1 OVERLOAD RELAY (31/08/2022 - ...
Electrical legend: CG3 CABLE GLAND NUT (Y1/...ITS
0698 5148 22 1 SEALING INSERT (31/08/2022 - ...
Electrical legend: CG3 MULTIPLE SEALING
1088 0039 60 10  TERMINAL (31/08/2022 - ... 1x1
1089 0406 90 6 ADJACENT JUMPER (31/08/2022 - ... 1x1
1089 0406 91 1 END PLATE (31/08/2022 - ... 1x1
1668063181 2 END STOP (3110812022 - .. ™
£ Substituted by: 1089 0577 82 - CHAPA TERMINAL (quantity: 1)
0694 5900 05 1 TAB (31/08/2022 - ... 1x3
1088 1510 22 4 TERMINAL (31/08/2022 - ... 1%5
1088 1515 16 1 END PLATE (31/08/2022 - ... 1%5
1088 1510 17 2 JUMPER (31/08/2022 - ... 1%5
1688-003181 1 END STOP (31/08/2022 - ... 1x5
< Substituted by: 1089 0577 82 - CHAPA TERMINAL (quantity: 1)
1089 0716 10 1 TERMINAL BLOCK (31/08/2022 - ) CN1
1089 0716 04 1 TERMINAL (31/08/2022 - ..) CN2
1089 9513 89 1 EMERGENCY STOP PUSH BUTTON (31/08/2022 - ... S3
1089 9482 98 2 NC CONTACT (31/08/2022 - ... S3
1089 9482 95 1 MODULE HOLDER 3-WAY (31/08/2022 - ... S3
1089 9125 13 1 DECAL YELLOW RING (31/08/2022 - ... S3
1088 0021 92 1 CONNECTOR (31/08/2022 - ... T/
1088 0021 93 4 TERMINAL PIN (31/08/2022 - .) TT11/
2202 9321 00 1 CLAMP FOR SHIELDED CABLE 4MM (31/08/2022 - ) T/
2204 1039 00 1 PRESSURE SENSOR (31/08/2022 - ... PT20
1088 0021 59 1 CONNECTOR (31/08/2022 - ... PT20
1088 0021 60 3 WIRE SEAL (31/08/2022 - ... PT20
1088 0021 61 3 TERMINAL PIN (31/08/2022 - ... PT20
2204 1407 00 1 FITTING (310812022 - ..) PT20
0346 1000 56 1 PIPE CLAMP (31/08/2022 - ... PT20
2204 1616 01 1 TRANSFORMER (31/08/2022 - ... T1
1089 9167 02 2 FUSE KTK-2 (31/08/2022 - ... F1
1089 9168 48 2 FUSE KTK 1A (31/08/2022 - ... F1
1089 9594 02 1 FUSE HOLDER 32A 2P (31/08/2022 - ) F1
Legend:

MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10
MOVOL:TRIV_230 - Supply voltage: TRIV_230V

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5

MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

9828 0936 66

87



/ABAC 23.3 - Cubicle components TRIV_230V
e\ OVOL: TRIV_230

1x5F1

CN1 ° H

o

o

<

X

o

<

x

(e}

s |@n N
10 |@n 2
<

L

@)

<

x

1 |@n
1271@n

K21

= ]on
i g: B OGND
|8 1x3 1x3

| Ba— T . P s fpT20
g (7] > 5 5

]D°:"'1E E é\ TT11-TYHH11

SHIELD

S3 CE— M1 GND 1 t
/ CG2
DOOR GND &=

C
J

88 9828 0936 66



23.3 - Cubicle components TRIV_230V /ABAC
MOVOL:TRIV_230 ——————
Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity EL

1089 9168 79 1 FUSE 3A (31/08/2022 - .. F2

1089 9168 74 1 CONTROLLER FUSE (31/082022 - ..) F3

2204 2319 41 1 CONNECTION LABEL (31/0812022.- ..

Electrical legend: CONNECTION LABEL

2204 2319 43 1 FUSES LABEL (31/08/2022 - ... FUSES LABEL

2204 2319 44 1 LABEL ELEC EQUIP (31/08/2022 - ..)

Electrical legend: LABEL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

2202 8859 00 1 LABEL 208V 60HZ THREE-PHASE (31/08/2022 - ..)

Electrical legend: LABEL 3-PHASE 208V

2202 2610 70 1 LABEL 230V-60HZ TRIFASE (31/0812022 - ..)

Electrical legend: LABEL 3-PHASE 230V

2202 2610 04 1 LABEL 460V-60HZ THREE PHASE (31/08/2022 - ..)

Electrical legend: LABEL 3-PHASE 460V

2203 0541 10 1 LABEL CAUTION: ELEC. HAZARD (31/08/2022 - ...

Electrical legend: WARNING LABEL - ELECTRICITY

2204 2204 82 1 CUBICLE BOX (31/08/2022 - ... CUBICLE

1089 9154 02 1 KEY (31/08/2022 - ..) KEY

2205 0349 00 2 SERVICE DIAGRAM (3110812022 -..)

Electrical legend: SERVICE DIAGRAM

2205 0349 10 2 ELECTRICAL (31/08/2022 - ..)

Electrical legend: LIST OF MATERIALS

2200 7723 35 1 GLOSSARY ELECTRICAL PARTS (31/08/2022 - ) GLOSSARY

Legend:

MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10
MOVOL:TRIV_230 - Supply voltage: TRIV_230V

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5

MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5
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//ABAC 23.4 - Controller
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23.4 - Controller /ABAC

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity

1010 2204 135131 1 BASE CONTROLLER (31/08/2022 - ..
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/ABAC 24 - Bodywork Floor-mounted

AIRREC:N + IDRY:N
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24 - Bodywork Floor-mounted
AIRREC:N + IDRY:N

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
1010 2204 2205 98 1 FRAME (31/08/2022 - )

® 2204 2204 77 1 BASE PACK FM C43|

® 2204 230559 1 WOODEN PALLET PACK C43I

® (0017 9892 15 4 SCREW WOOD HEX.HEAD D.8X30
1020 2204 2204 88 1 CLOSING PLATE LEFT (31/08/2022 - ..)
1030 2204 2204 89 1 CLOSING PLATE RIGHT (31/08/2022 - ..)
1040 0215000391 8 SCREW (31/08/2022 - .)
1050 1088 0803 07 1 GROMMET (31/08/2022 - ..)
1060 0129 3270 38 4 RIVET (31/08/2022 - ..)
2020 0291 1185 28 4 NUT (31/08/2022 - )
2030 02150003 91 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - )
2040 0216 1957 75 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - )
2050 2202939201 4 WASHER (31/08/2022 - )
2060 0216 1957 75 2 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ..)
2070 2202939201 2 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ..)
2080 0216 1957 75 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - )
2090 2202939201 4 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ..)
2100 0129 3270 38 2 RIVET (31/08/2022 - )
2140 2204 2522 53 1 PANEL RIGHT (31/08/2022 - )
3010 2204 2522 52 1 PANEL LEFT (31/08/2022 - ..
3020 2204 2522 54 1 PANEL FRONT (31/08/2022 - ..)
3030 2204 252255 1 PANEL BACK (31/08/2022 - )
3040 2204 2522 56 1 ROOF (31/08/2022 - )
3060 2204 2522 57 1 CUBICLE DOOR (31/08/2022 - )
Legend:

AIRREC:N - Air receiver:None

IDRY:N - Integrated dryer:No

9828 0936 66
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/ABAC 25 - Bodywork Tank-mounted - Without dryer

IDRY:N + (AIRREC:270L , AIRREC:500L + (MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J))
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25 - Bodywork Tank-mounted - Without dryer
IDRY:N + (AIRREC:270L , AIRREC:500L + (MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J))

/ABAS

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity

1010 2204 2204 98 1 FRAME (31/08/2022 - ...
2020 0291 1185 28 4 NUT (31/08/2022 - ...
2030 0215000391 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
2040 0216 1957 75 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 -...)
2050 2202939201 4 WASHER (31/08/2022-...)
2060 0216 1957 75 2 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
2070 2202939201 2 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
2080 0216 1957 75 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ...
2090 2202939201 4 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ...
2100 0129 3270 38 2 RIVET (31/08/2022 -...)
2140 2204 2522 53 1 PANEL RIGHT (31/08/2022-...)
3010 2204 2522 52 1 PANEL LEFT (31/08/2022 - ...)
3020 2204 2522 54 1 PANEL FRONT (31/08/2022 - ...
3030 2204 2522 55 1 PANEL BACK (31/08/2022 - ...
3040 2204 2522 56 1 ROOF (31/08/2022 - ...
3060 2204 2522 57 1 CUBICLE DOOR (31/08/2022 -...)

Legend:
AIRREC:270L - Air receiver:270 |
MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10

AIRREC:500L - Air receiver:500 |
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

IDRY:N - Integrated dryer:No
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26 - Bodywork Tank-mounted - With dryer
MIDRY:Y + (AIRR)E/XYNOL , AIRREC:500L + (MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J))
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3100 3010 .
@ \\\\
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26 - Bodywork Tank-mounted - With dryer
IDRY:Y + (AIRREC:270L , AIRREC:500L + (MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J))

LIABAG

Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity
1010 2204 2204 99 1 FRAME (31/08/2022 - ...
1020 2204 2204 39 1 CLOSING PLATE (31/08/2022 - .)
1040 2200 7199 53 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ..)
2020 0291 1185 28 4 NUT (31/08/2022 - )
2030 0215000391 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - )
2040 0216 1957 75 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - )
2050 2202939201 4 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ..
2060 0216 1957 75 2 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ..)
2070 2202939201 2 WASHER (31/08/2022 - ..)
2080 0216 1957 75 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - )
2090 2202939201 4 WASHER (31/08/2022 - )
2100 0129 3270 38 2 RIVET (31/08/2022 - )
2110 22029021 00 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - )
2120 0215000391 2 SCREW (31/08/2022 - )
2130 02150006 13 4 SCREW (31/08/2022 - ..)
2140 2204 2522 53 1 PANEL RIGHT (31/08/2022 - )
3010 2204 2522 52 1 PANEL LEFT (31/08/2022 - )
3020 2204 2522 54 1 PANEL FRONT (31/08/2022 - )
3030 2204 252255 1 PANEL BACK (31/08/2022 - ..
3040 2204 2522 56 1 PANEL ROOF (31/08/2022 - ..)
3060 2204 2522 57 1 CUBICLE DOOR (31/08/2022 - ..)
3080 2204 2522 58 1 PANEL LEFT (31/08/2022 - )
3090 2204 252259 1 COVER FRONT (31/08/2022 - )
3100 2204 2522 60 1 ROOF (31/08/2022 - )
Legend:

AIRREC:270L - Air receiver:270 |
MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10

AIRREC:500L - Air receiver:500 |
MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

IDRY:Y - Integrated dryer:Yes
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/NABACS 27 - Markings
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27 - Markings /ABAG
Ref Part Number Qty Name Validity

1010 2202 8649 04 1 LABEL LOGO (31/08/2022 - ..)

1020 2204 2608 05 1 LABEL AS-B 5.5 (31/08/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J

1020 2204 2608 07 1 LABEL AS-B 7.5 (31/08/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB7.5_22J

1020 2204 2608 10 1 LABEL AS-B 10 (31/08/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB10_22J

1030 22022607 91 1 WARNING DECAL (31/08/2022 - ..)

1040 2202 9421 00 1 LABEL (31/08/2022 - ..)

1050 2202 2042 89 1 LABEL PURGE CONDENSAT.OIL VESS (31/08/2022 - )

1070 2204 2305 58 1 OIL LEVEL (31/08/2022 - ..)

1080 2204 2305 78 1 SERVICE LABEL (31/08/2022 - ..) MODEL:ASB5.5_22J

1080 2204 2305 79 1 SERVICE LABEL (31/08/2022 - ...) MODEL:ASB10_22J , MODEL:ASB7.5_22J
1090 2204239251 1 DRYER VOLTAGE LABEL (31/08/2022 - ..) IDRY:Y

Legend:

IDRY:Y - Integrated dryer:Yes

MODEL:ASB7.5_22J - Model:AS-B 7.5

MODEL:ASB10_22J - Model:AS-B 10

MODEL:ASB5.5_22J - Model:AS-B 5.5

9828 0936 66
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